
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

School Board Regular Meeting 
Virtual Meeting 

Monday, July 13, 2020, 7:00 PM 

 

I. Determination of Quorum, Call to Order and Approval of Agenda 

II. Approve Minutes 

A. June 9, 2020 Special Meeting 

B. June 8, 2020, Regular Meeting 

C. June 22, 2020 Closed Meeting 

D. June 22, 2020 Special Meeting 

III. Consent Agenda 

A. Personnel Recommendations 

B. Expenditures Payable, June 2020 

C. NWEA Contract 

D. Purchase – Staff Laptops 

E. Purchase – Music Instruments 

F. Membership – AMSD 

G. Membership - MSBA 

IV. Reading of Community Input Regarding Agenda Items 

V. Discussion/Report 

A. Fall Learning Plan 

a. Description: Guidance from the Minnesota Department of Education for the fall of 2020 

includes preparation for three scenarios: Face to Face learning, Distance Learning and a 

Hybrid of the two. On June 3 a leadership team, in consultation with Teamworks 

International, began laying out a process for seeking input and making 

recommendations for fall programming and operations.  

This report will provide an update of current leadership challenges being addressed and 

those that still remain.  This update is intended to provide the board with an preliminary 

information on the three different scenarios for fall planning.  No scenarios are finalized, 

and this update is intended for information only.  We would like to thank many teachers, 

staff, administrators, parents and students for their participation to date.  

b. Presenters:  Dr. Randy Smasal, Assistant Superintendent; Steve Buettner, Director of 

District Media and Technology Services; Dr. John Schultz, Superintendent 



 

 

B. Board Norms 

a. Description:  The Board Human Resources Committee met in January 2020 to prepare 

draft school board norms, which were reviewed at the Board’s work sessions on 

February 6 and April 30, 2020.  The members of the Edina School Board will strive to 

provide an excellent public education that meets the needs of all students in our district. 

The academic excellence we expect is accomplished in partnership with our students, 

parents, teachers, administrators, non-licensed staff and community members. This 

document serves to supplement our policies, which exist to provide a code of ethics, 

structure, operating guidelines, general meeting parameters, and the basic roles and 

responsibilities of our school board.  It has been slightly modified since the April 30 

meeting date to conform with Member suggestions. 

b. Presenter:  Erica Allenburg, Board Chair 

C. Policy Review – Rapid (520, 526, 529, 533, 534, 610, 619, 632)  

a. Presenter:  Board Policy Committee 

D. Policy Review (213, 604, 612, 617, 618, 620, 635, 636)  

a. Presenter:  Board Policy Committee 

E. Pandemic Response Policy - New 

a. Description:   This policy discussion is intended to ensure clear understanding of board 

and administrative roles during the management of the COVID outbreak and its impact 

on the district. Before discussing the policy itself, we will discuss the following two broad 

issues:  

• Reaffirm responsible party who will decide whether to implement an in-person, hybrid 

learning or distance learning scenario. Note: State or local public health officials may 

exercise authority to close schools.  

• Determine meeting, communication, and decision-making expectations and protocols 

between School Board and Administration.  

b. Presenter:  Board Policy Committee 

F. HR Committee Name Change  

a. Description:  This item asks the Board to change the name of its Human Resources 

(HR) Committee to Governance Committee. 

b. Presenter:  Board HR Committee 

VI. Action 

A. Policy Review (203, 209, 505, 806)  

a. Presenter:  Board Policy Committee 

VII. Leadership & Committee Updates, Announcements 

 







































 

Board Meeting Date:  7/13/2020 

TITLE:  Personnel Recommendations 

 

TYPE:  Consent 

 

PRESENTER(S):  Nicole Tuescher 

 

BACKGROUND:  Personnel recommendations are made monthly.  Conditional offers of 
employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check. 

 

RECOMMENDATION:  Approve the attached personnel recommendations. 

 

PRIMARY ISSUE(S) TO CONSIDER:  Personnel recommendations. 

 

ATTACHMENTS: 

 

 
  



LICENSED STAFF 
 

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT 
 
Name Assignment Salary Date 

BRITTON, SUZANNE Special Education 
Concord 

$47,963 8/17/2020 

COLVIN, BRITTA Special Education Resource 
Countryside 

$51,520 8/17/2020 

CROWLEY, LAUREN Speech Pathologist 
Cornelia 

$62,896 8/17/2020 

FISCHER, SEAN Special Education 
South View 

$39,674 8/17/2020 

HAKES, ADELINE Social Worker 
Highlands 

$46,970 8/17/2020 

JOHNSON, CAROLYNN Math 
Edina High School 

$46,970 8/17/2020 

KILE, ANNE Special Education 
Concord 

$83,369 8/17/2020 

LARSON, WESLEY School Psychologist 
District Wide 

$84,482 8/17/2020 

MA, LING Chinese .4 
Edina High School 

$32,783 8/17/2020 

MIZIORKO, SARAH Math 
South View 

$68,516 8/17/2020 

STENGEL, KATHERINE Grade 5 
Normandale 

$49,246 8/17/2020 

 
These conditional offers of employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check. 

 

 
NON-LICENSED STAFF 

 
A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT 
 
Name Assignment Salary Date 

NASH, BAILLIE Accounting Specialist 
District Office 

Step 2, 
$4,894/month 

06/15/2020 

PEERY, ANDREW Custodian 
Districtwide 

Step 2, 
$16.67/hour 

06/05/2020 

 
These conditional offers of employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check.  

 
  



 

B. CHANGE IN ASSIGNMENT 
 

Name Assignment Salary Date 

HOWELL, MARK From: Building Repair, EHS  
To: Custodian, EHS  

$19.06/hour 06/15/2020 

 
 
C. RESIGNATIONS 
 

Name Assignment Reason Date 

HANKINS, ROBERT Custodian 
Cornelia 

Retirement 07/07/2020 

 

D. TERMINATION 
 

Name Assignment  Date 

MELANDER, ADRI HSA 
Southview 

Non-renewed 05/29/2020 

 
 

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF 
 
A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT 
 

Name Assignment Salary Date 

DOLL, JOSIE Student Recreation Leader $11.00/hr 3/16/2020 

HAGERMAN, PRISCILLA Recreation Leader $15.74/hr 6/8/2020 

LEUPOLD, ELI Recreation Leader $13.91/hr 6/15/2020 

MCKHANN, LINDSEY Recreation Leader $13.37/hr 6/22/2020 

PIERCE, OLIVIA Recreation Leader $13.37/hr 6/22/2020 

SCHILLING, MARGARET Recreation Leader $13.91/hr 6/8/2020 

 
These conditional offers of employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check.  

 
B. ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT 
 

Name Assignment Salary Date(s) 

SHAKIR, ABDULLAH Substitute Recreation Leader $13.37/hr.  6/22/2020 

SIDDY, JOSEPH Substitute Recreation Leader $16.90/hr 6/22/2020 

 



 

Board Meeting Date:  7/13/2020 

TITLE:  Expenditures Payable 6-30-20 

 
TYPE:  Consent 
 

PRESENTER(S):  John Toop, Director of Business Services 
 
BACKGROUND:             
 01 General Fund                                                          $ 2,979,475.13 
 02 Food Service Fund                                                        153,645.53 
 04 Community Service Fund                                              56,957.58  
 06        Construction-                                                                     3,252,694.35   
   Long Term Facility Maintenance       
   Technology          
 07 Debt Redemption Fund                                                           0.00  
 12 Construction- 2015 Building Bond             484,503.95     
 20 Internal Service – Dental Self Insurance             0.00  
 50 Student Activities                0.00      
                                                                              
   Total Expenditures                                                 $    6,927,276.54     
 

RECOMMENDATION:  It is recommended that the Board approve the payment of expenditures 
as appended. 
 

PRIMARY ISSUE(S) TO CONSIDER:  None 

 

ATTACHMENTS: 
1. June Check Register 

 



SOURCEWELL TECHNOLOGY                                                                                              PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 07/09/2020                                            EDINA - LIVE                                           ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:18:06                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='12'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/20

     FUND - 01 - GENERAL

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET CODE      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

A101.00    376739   06/03/20 30778    ADVANCED POWER SERV 01005865363000   305      SERVICE CALL/REPAIR        0.00           851.50

A101.00    376741   06/03/20 30892    ANDERSON-JOHNSON AS 01021865384000   305      EHS TURF GRI               0.00            55.85

A101.00    376742   06/03/20 32179    ARJUN MAHESHWARI    01021211000096   430      ECON PRIZE PASS-THR        0.00            50.00

A101.00    376743   06/03/20 32180    ARYAN JAIN          01021211000096   430      ECON PRIZE PASS-THR        0.00            50.00

A101.00    376744   06/03/20 28391    AVANT ASSESSMENT LL 01021211000096   430      AVANT STAMP TEST           0.00         1,475.00

A101.00    376745   06/03/20 24904    A-Z RENTAL CENTER   01532810000000   350      PROPANE                    0.00            51.00
A101.00    376745   06/03/20 24904    A-Z RENTAL CENTER   01532810000000   350      PROPANE                    0.00            53.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           104.95

A101.00    376746   06/03/20 26064    BAYADA HOME HEALTH  01005416740000   394      RN SERVICE DURING D        0.00           630.00

A101.00    376748   06/03/20 30545    FLICEK WELDING      01021211302000   530      LDNG DOCK GUARD RAI        0.00         3,800.00
A101.00    376748   06/03/20 30545    FLICEK WELDING      01021810000000   350      LDNG DOCK GUARD RAI        0.00         2,800.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,600.00

A101.00    376749   06/03/20 32190    CAMP NICOLET INC    01005211320000   898      CAMP REG-KM                0.00         1,400.00

A101.00    376750   06/03/20 26773    COMBINED INSURANCE  01               L215.25  EMPLOYEE WITHHOLDIN        0.00         3,323.66

A101.00    376751   06/03/20 31725    DAKOTA SWEEPING & M 01005810000000   350      ECC SUMMER SWEEP           0.00           220.00
A101.00    376751   06/03/20 31725    DAKOTA SWEEPING & M 01005810000000   350      HL SUMMER LOT SWEEP        0.00           468.00
A101.00    376751   06/03/20 31725    DAKOTA SWEEPING & M 01005810000000   350      TRANS LOT SWEEPING         0.00           800.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,488.00

A101.00    376752   06/03/20 32185    DELPHINE CASTANET   01021710000000   401      REFUND GR 10 PSAT          0.00            25.00

A101.00    376754   06/03/20 32186    ETHAN OELSCHLAGER   01021710000000   401      REFUND GR 10 PSAT          0.00            25.00

A101.00    376755   06/03/20 32181    EVAN JIANG          01021211000096   430      ECON PRIZE PASS-THR        0.00            50.00

A101.00    376756   06/03/20 30242    FRASER CHILD AND FA 01005400000000   394      PSYCHOTHERAPY              0.00           462.00
A101.00    376756   06/03/20 30242    FRASER CHILD AND FA 01005400000000   394      PSYCHOTHERAPY              0.00           462.00
A101.00    376756   06/03/20 30242    FRASER CHILD AND FA 01005400000000   394      PSYCHOTHERAPY              0.00           616.00
A101.00    376756   06/03/20 30242    FRASER CHILD AND FA 01005400000000   394      PSYCHOTHERAPY              0.00         1,001.00
A101.00    376756   06/03/20 30242    FRASER CHILD AND FA 01005400000000   394      PSYCHOTHERAPY              0.00         5,544.00
A101.00    376756   06/03/20 30242    FRASER CHILD AND FA 01005400000000   393      PSYCHOTHERAPY              0.00           154.00
A101.00    376756   06/03/20 30242    FRASER CHILD AND FA 01005400000000   394      PSYCHOTHERAPY              0.00           154.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         8,393.00

A101.00    376757   06/03/20 30209    GRAINGER            01532810000810   401      SCRAPER BLADES/PLUG        0.00            31.04

A101.00    376758   06/03/20 32182    HENRY ZHAO          01021211000096   430      ECON PRIZE PASS-THR        0.00            50.00

A101.00    376759   06/03/20 31894    THE HILL CENTER, IN 01529203000093   430      HILL LEARNING SYS F        0.00           250.00
A101.00    376759   06/03/20 31894    THE HILL CENTER, IN 01005407740640   366      HILL RAP OBSERVATIO        0.00         1,400.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,650.00



SOURCEWELL TECHNOLOGY                                                                                              PAGE NUMBER:    2
DATE: 07/09/2020                                            EDINA - LIVE                                           ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:18:06                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='12'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/20

     FUND - 01 - GENERAL

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET CODE      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

A101.00    376760   06/03/20 15481    INSTY-PRINTS        01021050000000   401      10,000 ENVELOPES           0.00         1,095.00

A101.00    376761   06/03/20 22560    INTELLIGERE INC     01005420419000   358      INTERPRETER-SP ED          0.00           157.50
A101.00    376761   06/03/20 22560    INTELLIGERE INC     01005219317000   358      INTERPRETER-EL             0.00           131.25
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           288.75

A101.00    376762   06/03/20 16322    INTERMEDIATE DISTRI 01005211000000   390      TUITION-CARE & TRTM        0.00         9,353.20

A101.00    376765   06/03/20 12665    JESSEN PRESS INC    01021211000450   305      SENIOR YARD SIGNS          0.00         8,200.00

A101.00    376766   06/03/20 31512    JOSHUA FREMDER      01019291000256   430      SV MUSICAL CHOREO          0.00         1,600.00

A101.00    376767   06/03/20 32194    JR BROADCASTING LLC 01021211000450   305      EHS GRADUATION             0.00         1,600.00

A101.00    376768   06/03/20 32187    KRISTA FOSTER       01021710000000   401      REFUND GR 10 PSAT          0.00            25.00

A101.00    376769   06/03/20 21327    LANGUAGE LINE SERVI 01005810000000   320      TRANS SVCS-APR 2020        0.00         5,243.76

A101.00    376770   06/03/20 32195    LINDSEY SMITH       01019291000256   430      MUSICAL COSTUME SUP        0.00           225.24

A101.00    376774   06/03/20 30025    MENARDS - RICHFIELD 01019810000810   401      PVC COUPLING & CEME        0.00             5.94

A101.00    376775   06/03/20 30147    MENARDS- BURNSVILLE 01005810000820   401      DW GROUNDS SUPPLIES        0.00            50.87

A101.00    376776   06/03/20 04595    MESPA               01526050000000   820      MESPA MBRSHP-MD            0.00           884.00

A101.00    376777   06/03/20 20037    METRO ELEVATOR INC  01005810000000   305      ECC JUN ELEV SERVIC        0.00         1,097.00

A101.00    376779   06/03/20 27482    NATIONAL INSURANCE  01               L215.30  CURR EMP LIFE/AD&D         0.00        15,894.18
A101.00    376779   06/03/20 27482    NATIONAL INSURANCE  01               L215.30  LTD DISTRICT W/H           0.00        16,745.43
A101.00    376779   06/03/20 27482    NATIONAL INSURANCE  01005203797000   291      COBRA/RETIREE              0.00         3,394.01
A101.00    376779   06/03/20 27482    NATIONAL INSURANCE  01               L215.40  VOL AD&D EMP W/H           0.00         2,993.46
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        39,027.08

A101.00    376780   06/03/20 32189    NATIONAL URBAN ALLI 01005640316000   366      REG-D KRENGEL              0.00           300.00
A101.00    376780   06/03/20 32189    NATIONAL URBAN ALLI 01005640316000   366      REG-K SECK                 0.00           300.00
A101.00    376780   06/03/20 32189    NATIONAL URBAN ALLI 01005640316000   366      REG-K GREENE               0.00           300.00
A101.00    376780   06/03/20 32189    NATIONAL URBAN ALLI 01005640316000   366      REG-L SANDVICK             0.00           300.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,200.00

A101.00    376783   06/03/20 28502    PALMER WEST CONSTRU 01008810000000   350      ROOF REPAIR                0.00           695.00

A101.00    376784   06/03/20 30930    PLANSOURCE          01005110000000   305      SERVICES FOR MAY 20        0.00         7,803.50

A101.00    376785   06/03/20 15331    PRAIRIE ELECTRIC CO 01528850302000   520      CHG FLOOR OUTLETS          0.00         2,486.00

A101.00    376787   06/03/20 11873    RATWIK ROSZAK & MAL 01005400000000   306      LEGAL SVCS/ SP ED          0.00            69.00

A101.00    376788   06/03/20 31430    READING & MATH, INC 01526203000000   430      MATH CORP SITE FEE         0.00         1,000.00

A101.00    376789   06/03/20 26495    RUPP ANDERSON SQUIR 01005110000000   307      LEGAL SVCS- GEN DIS        0.00         5,163.43
A101.00    376789   06/03/20 26495    RUPP ANDERSON SQUIR 01005105000000   307      LEGAL SVCS-HR              0.00           987.00
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ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/20

     FUND - 01 - GENERAL

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET CODE      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

A101.00    376789   06/03/20 26495    RUPP ANDERSON SQUIR 01005400000000   306      LEGAL SVCS-SP ED           0.00           211.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,361.93

A101.00    376790   06/03/20 26568    S & J GLASS INC     01019865368000   520      SVMS WINDOW REPLACE        0.00        21,850.00

A101.00    376791   06/03/20 06400    SCHMITT MUSIC       01021258000250   350      BASSOON REPAIR             0.00            35.67

A101.00    376792   06/03/20 30096    SUMMIT COMPANIES    01005810000000   305      SERVICE CALL-PIV           0.00           300.00

A101.00    376795   06/03/20 31069    TECHLINE TWIN-CITIE 01005810000000   350      EHS WALL CABINETS          0.00         1,000.00
A101.00    376795   06/03/20 31069    TECHLINE TWIN-CITIE 01021292000000   430      EHS WALL CABINETS          0.00         1,580.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,580.00

A101.00    376798   06/03/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01005810000000   320      BUILDING & GROUNDS         0.00            82.29
A101.00    376798   06/03/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01005810000000   320      ECC MAINT                  0.00           111.75
A101.00    376798   06/03/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01005630000000   320      DMTS                       0.00           123.10
A101.00    376798   06/03/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01019810000000   320      SOUTH VIEW MAINT           0.00            52.83
A101.00    376798   06/03/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01005420419000   320      ECSE                       0.00            63.61
A101.00    376798   06/03/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01009760720000   320      TRANSPORTATION             0.00            32.85
A101.00    376798   06/03/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01529050000000   320      HIGHLANDS                  0.00            35.67
A101.00    376798   06/03/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01021050000000   320      HIGH SCHOOL                0.00            35.67
A101.00    376798   06/03/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01532810000000   320      CREEK VALLEY MAINT         0.00            35.67
A101.00    376798   06/03/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01528810000000   320      COUNTRYSIDE MAINT          0.00            35.67
A101.00    376798   06/03/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01527810000000   320      CORNELIA MAINT             0.00            35.67
A101.00    376798   06/03/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01021810000000   320      HIGH SCHOOL MAINT          0.00            36.69
A101.00    376798   06/03/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01005420419000   320      SPECIAL SERVICES           0.00            36.69
A101.00    376798   06/03/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01020810000000   320      VALLEY VIEW MAINT          0.00            19.53
A101.00    376798   06/03/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01020050000000   320      VALLEY VIEW                0.00            23.37
A101.00    376798   06/03/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01529810000000   320      HIGHLANDS MAINT            0.00            23.37
A101.00    376798   06/03/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01533050000000   320      NORMANDALE                 0.00            23.37
A101.00    376798   06/03/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01019050000000   320      SOUTH VIEW                 0.00            23.37
A101.00    376798   06/03/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01526050000000   320      CONCORD                    0.00            23.37
A101.00    376798   06/03/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01527050000000   320      CORNELIA                   0.00            23.37
A101.00    376798   06/03/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01528050000000   320      COUNTRYSIDE                0.00            23.37
A101.00    376798   06/03/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01532050000000   320      CREEK VALLEY               0.00            24.39
A101.00    376798   06/03/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01526810000000   320      CONCORD MAINT              0.00            52.83
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           978.50

A101.00    376799   06/03/20 25724    ULINE               01020810000810   401      CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES         0.00           152.25

A101.00    376800   06/03/20 32191    VALLEY-RICH CO, INC 01005865352000   305      REPLACED HYDRANT           0.00        13,150.00

A101.00    376801   06/03/20 26245    WCEPS-WI CENTER FOR 01005205417000   433      01-0071 KINDER KITS        0.00           600.00
A101.00    376801   06/03/20 26245    WCEPS-WI CENTER FOR 01005205417000   433      SHIPPING                   0.00            60.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           660.00

A101.00    376802   06/03/20 31269    WEST 44TH STREET GR 01005109000000   305      DESIGN/SUMMER EXPER        0.00         1,487.50

A101.00    376803   06/03/20 25308    WOLD ARCHITECTS & E 01008865384000   305      ECC 2020 RENOV             0.00        20,116.23
A101.00    376803   06/03/20 25308    WOLD ARCHITECTS & E 01019865369000   305      SVMS 2019 WINDOW RE        0.00        94,263.14
A101.00    376803   06/03/20 25308    WOLD ARCHITECTS & E 01020865384000   305      VVMS 2020 RENOV            0.00         8,252.13
A101.00    376803   06/03/20 25308    WOLD ARCHITECTS & E 01008865384000   305      ECC RENOV                  0.00           643.78
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A101.00    376803   06/03/20 25308    WOLD ARCHITECTS & E 01020865384000   305      VV OUTDOOR STORAGE         0.00           936.85
A101.00    376803   06/03/20 25308    WOLD ARCHITECTS & E 01021865384000   305      HS STEAM HX REPLACE        0.00           267.90
A101.00    376803   06/03/20 25308    WOLD ARCHITECTS & E 01527865384000   305      CN WATER HEATER            0.00           137.85
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00       124,617.88

A101.00    376804   06/03/20 25452    ZIP PRINTING & COPY 01021211000450   305      DIPLOMA ENVELOPES          0.00           622.50

A101.00    376807   06/10/20 11244    ASSURED SECURITY IN 01019810000000   350      CUT CODE KEY&KEY DU        0.00            79.00

A101.00    376808   06/10/20 05628    AUTO PLUS/UNI-SELEC 01009760720000   402      PART THK1208-106           0.00            15.34
A101.00    376808   06/10/20 05628    AUTO PLUS/UNI-SELEC 01009760720000   402      HUB AND BEARING            0.00           297.62
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           312.96

A101.00    376809   06/10/20 24904    A-Z RENTAL CENTER   01021810000810   401      PROPANE TANK REFILL        0.00            17.00

A101.00    376810   06/10/20 24971    BATTERIES R US      01526810000810   401      RIDINGSCRUB BATTERI        0.00         1,599.96

A101.00    376811   06/10/20 32010    BOARD OF SCHOOL SUP 01005420419640   366      PROF DEVEL/DIR SP E        0.00         1,125.00

A101.00    376812   06/10/20 28129    BRAUN INTERTEC CORP 01008865384000   305      SPECIAL INSP/TESTIN        0.00         1,434.50

A101.00    376815   06/10/20 10363    CENTRAL ROOFING COM 01019865383000   520      SV MS 2020 REROOF          0.00       121,165.85

A101.00    376816   06/10/20 24945    CENTURYLINK         01005620000000   320      DISTRICT OFFICE            0.00           610.38
A101.00    376816   06/10/20 24945    CENTURYLINK         01526810000000   320      CONCORD                    0.00            57.33
A101.00    376816   06/10/20 24945    CENTURYLINK         01005620000000   320      DISTRICT OFFICE            0.00            91.89
A101.00    376816   06/10/20 24945    CENTURYLINK         01020810000000   320      VALLEY VIEW                0.00           114.66
A101.00    376816   06/10/20 24945    CENTURYLINK         01528810000000   320      COUNTRYSIDE                0.00           153.20
A101.00    376816   06/10/20 24945    CENTURYLINK         01526810000000   320      CONCORD                    0.00           153.20
A101.00    376816   06/10/20 24945    CENTURYLINK         01527810000000   320      CORNELIA                   0.00           153.20
A101.00    376816   06/10/20 24945    CENTURYLINK         01019810000000   320      SOUTH VIEW                 0.00           268.10
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,601.96

A101.00    376818   06/10/20 31123    COGNITIVE CONNECTIO 01533203000539   430      CLOCK STAND                0.00            15.00
A101.00    376818   06/10/20 31123    COGNITIVE CONNECTIO 01533203000539   430      TRACKNETS                  0.00            78.00
A101.00    376818   06/10/20 31123    COGNITIVE CONNECTIO 01533203000539   430      YOUNG ELEMENTARY AC        0.00            17.00
A101.00    376818   06/10/20 31123    COGNITIVE CONNECTIO 01533203000539   430      MAGNETIC WHITE BOAR        0.00             8.00
A101.00    376818   06/10/20 31123    COGNITIVE CONNECTIO 01533203000539   430      ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00            41.97
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           159.97

A101.00    376822   06/10/20 19645    COREMARK METALS     01009760720000   402      GALV SHEET                 0.00           482.01

A101.00    376823   06/10/20 31528    CORNWELL- MATTHEW T 01009760720000   402      M18 FUEL BLOWER            0.00           199.95

A101.00    376824   06/10/20 31769    COLLABORATIVE STUDE 01009760723000   360      MAY TRANSPORTATION         0.00        13,608.00

A101.00    376825   06/10/20 11744    CULLIGAN BOTTLED WA 01533203000096   430      COOLER SVC-6/20-5/2        0.00           280.26

A101.00    376826   06/10/20 17950    DELEGARD TOOL COMPA 01021810000820   401      EHS GROUNDS SUPPLIE        0.00            14.69
A101.00    376826   06/10/20 17950    DELEGARD TOOL COMPA 01005810000820   401      DW GROUNDS SUPPLIES        0.00            22.98
A101.00    376826   06/10/20 17950    DELEGARD TOOL COMPA 01008810000820   401      ECC GROUNDS SUPPLIE        0.00            29.38
A101.00    376826   06/10/20 17950    DELEGARD TOOL COMPA 01005810000820   401      DW GROUNDS SUPPLIES        0.00             4.80



SOURCEWELL TECHNOLOGY                                                                                              PAGE NUMBER:    5
DATE: 07/09/2020                                            EDINA - LIVE                                           ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:18:06                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='12'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/20

     FUND - 01 - GENERAL

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET CODE      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            71.85

A101.00    376827   06/10/20 31497    DIGITAL MARKETING C 01533203302000   530      MOBILE BOOK DISPLAY        0.00         2,544.00

A101.00    376828   06/10/20 31122    EAI EDUCATION       01533203000052   430      10-SIDED DICE #5309        0.00            75.48
A101.00    376828   06/10/20 31122    EAI EDUCATION       01533203000052   430      ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00             9.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            84.48

A101.00    376830   06/10/20 24575    EDUCATORS BENEFIT C 01005110000000   305      403(B) ADMIN & COMP        0.00           577.04

A101.00    376831   06/10/20 32196    ERIN MILLS          01020291000264   430      REIMBURSEMENT YRBK         0.00            38.00

A101.00    376832   06/10/20 30267    FORKLIFTS OF MINNES 01021810000810   401      YALE PWR PALLET JAC        0.00            83.43
A101.00    376832   06/10/20 30267    FORKLIFTS OF MINNES 01021810000810   401      CUSHMAN VEHICLE PMS        0.00            90.43
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           173.86

A101.00    376833   06/10/20 22603    FRONTLINE TECHNOLOG 01005105000000   401      SCREENING ASSESSMEN        0.00         3,189.09

A101.00    376834   06/10/20 09346    GRAINGER            01009760720000   402      GARDEN HOSE ADAPTER        0.00            13.92
A101.00    376834   06/10/20 09346    GRAINGER            01009760720000   402      TAPERED BRISTLE DIS        0.00            21.10
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            35.02

A101.00    376835   06/10/20 02900    GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO 01021810000000   350      FUSE-CONS PUMP CONT        0.00            78.91
A101.00    376835   06/10/20 02900    GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO 01021810000000   350      COMMONS RECEPT REPL        0.00           170.75
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           249.66

A101.00    376836   06/10/20 27788    GREATAMERICA FINANC 01019211000000   305      PSTGE METER-JUN20 S        0.00           149.95

A101.00    376838   06/10/20 28379    HANCO CORPORATION   01009760720000   402      17 1.50OZ PERFECT Z        0.00            19.11
A101.00    376838   06/10/20 28379    HANCO CORPORATION   01009760720000   402      PERFECT COATED ZINC        0.00           191.65
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           210.76

A101.00    376840   06/10/20 03263    HOGLUND BUS AND TRU 01009760720000   402      SEAL                       0.00            12.86

A101.00    376841   06/10/20 21315    HORIZON COMMERCIAL  01019865380000   520      PER QUOTE - VVMS PO        0.00        23,500.00

A101.00    376843   06/10/20 26941    INNOVATIONAL WATER  01021810000000   350      HYDRONIC CORROSION         0.00            89.00
A101.00    376843   06/10/20 26941    INNOVATIONAL WATER  01019810000000   350      HYDRONIC CORROSION         0.00           178.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           267.00

A101.00    376844   06/10/20 20605    INNOVATIVE OFFICE S 01005110000000   401      FEL72331 SORTER,WIR        0.00            36.90
A101.00    376844   06/10/20 20605    INNOVATIVE OFFICE S 01005110000000   401      XST22111 INK,STAMP,        0.00             3.25
A101.00    376844   06/10/20 20605    INNOVATIVE OFFICE S 01005110000000   401      XST22113 INK,STAMP,        0.00             3.25
A101.00    376844   06/10/20 20605    INNOVATIVE OFFICE S 01005110000000   401      IVR10014 DUSTER,10O        0.00            25.84
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            69.24

A101.00    376845   06/10/20 03720    JERRY'S HARDWARE    01021810000810   401      MISC CUSTODIAL ITEM        0.00            93.94

A101.00    376846   06/10/20 31328    JOHNSON FITNESS & W 01020211000000   350      PE REPAIR                  0.00         1,026.51

A101.00    376847   06/10/20 16419    JOSTENS INC         01020291000264   430      YEARBOOKS                  0.00         6,741.10
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A101.00    376850   06/10/20 24322    KEYSTONE            01009760720000   360      PRIMER,HARDNER             0.00           487.20
A101.00    376850   06/10/20 24322    KEYSTONE            01009760720000   360      WAX/GREASE REMOVER         0.00            24.30
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           511.50

A101.00    376851   06/10/20 16167    LAKE COUNTRY SCHOOL 01009760720000   360      NON PUBLIC 2019/202        0.00           601.73

A101.00    376852   06/10/20 04024    LAKESHORE LEARNING  01533203000539   430      CATCH A LETTER MAGN        0.00            29.99
A101.00    376852   06/10/20 04024    LAKESHORE LEARNING  01533203000539   430      FIND THE NUMBER ACT        0.00            29.99
A101.00    376852   06/10/20 04024    LAKESHORE LEARNING  01533203000539   430      NUMBERS AND COUNTIN        0.00            29.99
A101.00    376852   06/10/20 04024    LAKESHORE LEARNING  01533203000539   430      POP & LEARN! LETTER        0.00            29.99
A101.00    376852   06/10/20 04024    LAKESHORE LEARNING  01533203000539   430      $5.00 FLAT RATE SHI        0.00             5.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           124.96

A101.00    376854   06/10/20 20691    LIGHTSPEED TECHNOLO 01533620000000   430      QUOTE #Q-13716 DATE        0.00         2,498.00

A101.00    376858   06/10/20 04485    MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL  01020407740000   433      ALEKS 3 MOS SUBSCRI        0.00            25.00

A101.00    376859   06/10/20 28835    MEDPRO WASTE DISPOS 01005865349000   305      SHARPE DISPOSAL SYS        0.00           146.99

A101.00    376860   06/10/20 09167    MENARDS - GOLDEN VA 01008810000810   401      POWER GRAB                 0.00            17.45

A101.00    376861   06/10/20 30024    MENARDS - EDEN PRAI 01008810000810   401      10 SHEETS HARDBOARD        0.00            64.80
A101.00    376861   06/10/20 30024    MENARDS - EDEN PRAI 01008810000820   401      ECC GROUNDS                0.00             4.99
A101.00    376861   06/10/20 30024    MENARDS - EDEN PRAI 01019810000820   401      SV GROUNDS                 0.00             9.98
A101.00    376861   06/10/20 30024    MENARDS - EDEN PRAI 01526810000820   401      CC GROUNDS                 0.00            39.92
A101.00    376861   06/10/20 30024    MENARDS - EDEN PRAI 01020810000810   401      CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES         0.00             4.16
A101.00    376861   06/10/20 30024    MENARDS - EDEN PRAI 01021810000820   401      EHS GROUNDS                0.00           127.47
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           251.32

A101.00    376862   06/10/20 31567    MIDAMERICA ADMIN &R 01               L215.51  HRA PROCESS FEES-QT        0.00            30.00

A101.00    376863   06/10/20 32197    MIDWEST MUSICAL IMP 01020258000250   350      BAND REPAIR                0.00           102.50

A101.00    376864   06/10/20 25610    MOTG-MINNESOTA OFFI 01529050000000   401      USAGE 3/3-4/2 HL           0.00           108.91

A101.00    376865   06/10/20 21406    MINNESOTA SCHOOL EM 01               L215.08  UNION DUES W/H             0.00           471.17

A101.00    376866   06/10/20 04876    MINVALCO INC        01528810000000   350      PARTS-HOT WATER LOO        0.00           282.86

A101.00    376867   06/10/20 16178    MOORHEAD MACHINERY  01020810000000   350      REP CORNER MUDLEG          0.00         2,900.00
A101.00    376867   06/10/20 16178    MOORHEAD MACHINERY  01020810000000   350      REP CORNER MUDLEG          0.00         2,900.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,800.00

A101.00    376868   06/10/20 27840    MSDSONLINE INC      01005865352000   305      MSDS ANNUAL O/L REN        0.00         3,520.00

A101.00    376870   06/10/20 30329    NORTHLINE TRANSPORT 01009760723000   360      APRIL 2020                 0.00        10,560.00

A101.00    376871   06/10/20 17215    OCCUPATIONAL MEDICI 01009760720000   305      DOT BOOTH                  0.00            70.00

A101.00    376873   06/10/20 25746    PROFORMA            01019291000251   430      CHOIR POLOS                0.00           727.50

A101.00    376874   06/10/20 30398    PTM DOCUMENT SYSTEM 01008105000000   401      PTM603L DOUBLE WIND        0.00           720.00
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A101.00    376874   06/10/20 30398    PTM DOCUMENT SYSTEM 01008105000000   401      ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00           162.36
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           882.36

A101.00    376875   06/10/20 31129    RELATE COUNSELING C 01005400000000   394      CHEM HEATLH SUPP SV        0.00         2,880.00

A101.00    376876   06/10/20 22996    RJ MECHANICAL INC   01529810000000   350      REPAIR                     0.00         3,414.12

A101.00    376877   06/10/20 07296    SCAN AIR FILTER INC 01008810000000   350      FILTERS-ECC                0.00           424.36

A101.00    376878   06/10/20 06922    SCHOOL SERVICE EMPL 01               L215.08  UNION DUES W/H             0.00         3,110.46

A101.00    376879   06/10/20 19893    SOUTHWEST CHRISTIAN 01009760720000   360      NON PUBLIC 2019/202        0.00         5,442.11

A101.00    376880   06/10/20 08656    SPS COMPANIES INC   01532810000000   350      REPLACEMENT SINKS          0.00         1,665.62

A101.00    376881   06/10/20 06875    STATE SUPPLY COMPAN 01008810000000   350      BOILER SUPPLIES            0.00           136.84

A101.00    376882   06/10/20 30096    SUMMIT COMPANIES    01005865363000   305      SERVICE CALL               0.00           300.00

A101.00    376885   06/10/20 26357    THE ADVISORS MARKET 01005109000000   305      RETIREMENT APPLES          0.00           927.38

A101.00    376886   06/10/20 23172    TOLL GAS & WELDING  01009760720000   402      DEMURRAGE INVOICE          0.00            10.98

A101.00    376887   06/10/20 13435    TORAH ACADEMY       01009760720000   360      NON PUBLIC 2019/202        0.00            79.77

A101.00    376888   06/10/20 28040    TWIN CITY TRANSPORT 01009760723000   360      APR 2020 TRANS             0.00        47,761.09

A101.00    376889   06/10/20 14932    WASTE MANAGEMENT OF 01526810000000   332      WASTE REMOV-CC JUN         0.00           442.23
A101.00    376889   06/10/20 14932    WASTE MANAGEMENT OF 01021810000000   332      WASTE REMOV-EHS JUN        0.00           870.28
A101.00    376889   06/10/20 14932    WASTE MANAGEMENT OF 01532810000000   332      WASTE REMOV-CV JUN         0.00           965.48
A101.00    376889   06/10/20 14932    WASTE MANAGEMENT OF 01019810000000   332      WASTE REMOV-SVMS JU        0.00           337.02
A101.00    376889   06/10/20 14932    WASTE MANAGEMENT OF 01527810000000   332      WASTE REMOV-CN JUN         0.00           426.15
A101.00    376889   06/10/20 14932    WASTE MANAGEMENT OF 01009760720000   332      WASTE REMOV-BG JUN         0.00            73.40
A101.00    376889   06/10/20 14932    WASTE MANAGEMENT OF 01528810000000   332      WASTE REMOV-CS JUN         0.00           156.78
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,271.34

A101.00    376890   06/10/20 24966    WEX BANK            01009760720000   441      UNLEADED FUEL MAY          0.00           572.46

A101.00    376892   06/10/20 05410    XCEL ENERGY         01528810000000   330      COUNTRYSIDE                0.00         2,504.57
A101.00    376892   06/10/20 05410    XCEL ENERGY         01009760720000   330      BUS GARAGE                 0.00         1,309.14
A101.00    376892   06/10/20 05410    XCEL ENERGY         01019810000000   330      SOUTH VIEW                 0.00         9,091.99
A101.00    376892   06/10/20 05410    XCEL ENERGY         01020810000000   330      VALLEY VIEW                0.00         3,623.97
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        16,529.67

A101.00    376893   06/10/20 07975    ZANER-BLOSER        01532203000000   430      HANDWRITING 2C             0.00         1,169.00
A101.00    376893   06/10/20 07975    ZANER-BLOSER        01532203000000   430      ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00           105.21
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,274.21

A101.00    376894   06/17/20 14111    ACADEMY OF HOLY ANG 01009760720000   360      NON PUBLIC 2019/202        0.00         7,664.74
A101.00    376894 V 06/17/20 14111    ACADEMY OF HOLY ANG 01009760720000   360      NON PUBLIC 2019/202        0.00        -7,664.74
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00
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A101.00    376895   06/17/20 19810    AIM ELECTRONICS INC 01008810000000   350      SCR BRD CONT-FIRE          0.00         1,260.00

A101.00    376898   06/17/20 26064    BAYADA HOME HEALTH  01005416740000   394      RN SERVICE-DAY             0.00           525.00
A101.00    376898   06/17/20 26064    BAYADA HOME HEALTH  01005416740000   394      RN SERVICE-DAY             0.00           342.50
A101.00    376898   06/17/20 26064    BAYADA HOME HEALTH  01005416740000   394      RN SERVICE-DAY             0.00           112.50
A101.00    376898   06/17/20 26064    BAYADA HOME HEALTH  01005416740000   394      RN SERVICE-DAY             0.00           275.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,255.00

A101.00    376899   06/17/20 26385    BREAKDOWN SPORTS US 01021294000651   369      B BASKETBALL TOURNE        0.00            95.00

A101.00    376900   06/17/20 01012    BSN SPORTS, LLC     01021291000280   R619     SCHOOL STORE MASKS         0.00           602.55
A101.00    376900   06/17/20 01012    BSN SPORTS, LLC     01021291000000   430      STUD CO STAFF SHIRT        0.00         8,899.78
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         9,502.33

A101.00    376901   06/17/20 26652    BUSINESS IMPACT GRO 01021291000280   R619     STORE MASKS                0.00           569.28

A101.00    376902   06/17/20 32110    CAROL SANDERSON     01526401740000   305      SPEECH/LANG CONSULT        0.00         9,620.00

A101.00    376903   06/17/20 32320    CARSTAR BLOOMINGTON 01009760720000   402      FINAL BILL DED LIC9        0.00         1,000.00

A101.00    376904   06/17/20 02131    THE COLLEGE BOARD   01021211000436   430      AP EXAMS                   0.00       190,215.00

A101.00    376905   06/17/20 28021    COLLEGE POSSIBLE    01005211313000   394      FY 19-20 PAYMENT           0.00        10,000.00

A101.00    376907   06/17/20 08139    EDINA FRIENDS OF FO 01021291000254   305      REG FEE REIMBURSEME        0.00           355.00

A101.00    376908   06/17/20 20505    EDUCATION LOGISTICS 01009760720000   320      GPS                        0.00         1,378.62

A101.00    376909   06/17/20 18200    GENERAL SECURITY SE 01005810000000   305      PATROL RESPONSE-DW         0.00           900.00
A101.00    376909   06/17/20 18200    GENERAL SECURITY SE 01005810000000   305      INSTRUSION MONIT-DW        0.00           338.59
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,238.59

A101.00    376911   06/17/20 27788    GREATAMERICA FINANC 01008105000000   329      PSTGE METER-APR20 D        0.00           236.95
A101.00    376911   06/17/20 27788    GREATAMERICA FINANC 01008105000000   329      PSTGE METER-JUL20 E        0.00           159.00
A101.00    376911   06/17/20 27788    GREATAMERICA FINANC 01008105000000   329      PSTGE METER-MAY20 D        0.00           210.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           606.90

A101.00    376912   06/17/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01020258000250   430      CABLE                      0.00            29.99
A101.00    376912   06/17/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01526258000000   430      MUSIC CD                   0.00            38.40
A101.00    376912   06/17/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01020258000250   430      KEYBOARD STAND             0.00            49.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           118.34

A101.00    376913   06/17/20 14112    GROVES ACADEMY      01009760720000   360      NON PUBLIC 2019/202        0.00         4,631.25

A101.00    376914   06/17/20 26941    INNOVATIONAL WATER  01005810000000   305      MTHLY WATER MGMT-MA        0.00         2,717.42

A101.00    376915   06/17/20 03720    JERRY'S HARDWARE    01021292000000   430      TSCHIDA SUPPLIES           0.00            10.08
A101.00    376915   06/17/20 03720    JERRY'S HARDWARE    01008810000820   401      ECC-REFLECTIVE TAPE        0.00            13.35
A101.00    376915   06/17/20 03720    JERRY'S HARDWARE    01008810000000   350      BUILDING SUPPLIES          0.00            19.34
A101.00    376915   06/17/20 03720    JERRY'S HARDWARE    01526810000820   401      CC-WATER/BATTERIES         0.00             2.29
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            45.06
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A101.00    376916   06/17/20 16419    JOSTENS INC         01021292000000   430      LETTER CERTIFICATES        0.00         1,096.75

A101.00    376917   06/17/20 31552    KVERNSTOEN, RÖNNHOL 01019211000000   305      ACOUSTICAL TESTING         0.00           585.00

A101.00    376918   06/17/20 14980    MASBO               01005110000000   366      ACTIVE MBRSHP-VE           0.00           110.00
A101.00    376918   06/17/20 14980    MASBO               01005110000000   366      ACTIVE MBRSHP-BN           0.00           110.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           220.00

A101.00    376919   06/17/20 11079    MASPA/STATE NEGOTIA 01005105000000   820      SEMINAR-APR                0.00            35.00
A101.00    376919   06/17/20 11079    MASPA/STATE NEGOTIA 01005105000000   820      SEMINAR-MAY                0.00            35.00
A101.00    376919   06/17/20 11079    MASPA/STATE NEGOTIA 01005105000000   820      MULT SEMINARS-FEB/M        0.00            70.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           140.00

A101.00    376920   06/17/20 30024    MENARDS - EDEN PRAI 01020810000810   401      CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES         0.00             8.17

A101.00    376921   06/17/20 04564    METRO ECSU-REGION 1 01005420740000   366      VIRT WKSHP-S ANDERS        0.00            40.00

A101.00    376922   06/17/20 18737    METRO SALES INC     01021292000000   305      MAY PRINTER CONTRAC        0.00            98.00
A101.00    376922   06/17/20 18737    METRO SALES INC     01021292000000   305      APR PRINTER CONTRAC        0.00            98.00
A101.00    376922   06/17/20 18737    METRO SALES INC     01021292000000   305      QUARTERLY PRINTER          0.00           667.60
A101.00    376922   06/17/20 18737    METRO SALES INC     01021292000000   305      JUN COPIER CONTRACT        0.00            98.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           961.60

A101.00    376923   06/17/20 18173    M-F ATHLETIC        01021294000667   430      G TRACK SUPPLIES           0.00            79.00

A101.00    376924   06/17/20 21406    MINNESOTA SCHOOL EM 01               L215.08  UNION DUES W/H             0.00           452.69

A101.00    376925   06/17/20 17191    MITYLITE INC        01021296000664   430      G SWIM CHAIRS              0.00         1,395.36
A101.00    376925   06/17/20 17191    MITYLITE INC        01021296000664   430      G SWIM CHAIRS              0.00           845.98
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,241.34

A101.00    376926   06/17/20 26125    MN PEIP             01005203797000   291      RETIREES/COBRA             0.00        42,541.46
A101.00    376926   06/17/20 26125    MN PEIP             01               L215.20  CURRENT TEACHERS           0.00       660,950.26
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00       703,491.72

A101.00    376927   06/17/20 17215    OCCUPATIONAL MEDICI 01009760720000   305      DOT TREBESCH               0.00            70.00

A101.00    376930   06/17/20 13475    PARK ADAM TRANSPORT 01009760723000   360      STUD TRANS-AIDES           0.00         3,111.00
A101.00    376930   06/17/20 13475    PARK ADAM TRANSPORT 01009760723000   360      STUD TRANS-MAY/JUN2        0.00        50,563.77
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        53,674.77

A101.00    376931   06/17/20 32207    PHILLIP RUNGE       01021294000651   305      BOYS BASKETBALL            0.00            71.00

A101.00    376932   06/17/20 13425    SAM'S CLUB/SYNCHRON 01020211000000   430      OFFICE SUPPL/MEMBRS        0.00           213.92

A101.00    376933   06/17/20 06922    SCHOOL SERVICE EMPL 01               L215.08  UNION DUES W/H             0.00         3,133.27

A101.00    376934   06/17/20 21881    SHAMROCK GROUP      01021292000000   305      KUHLMAN ICE MACHINE        0.00           211.05
A101.00    376934   06/17/20 21881    SHAMROCK GROUP      01021292000000   430      KUHLMAN ICE MACHINE        0.00           211.05
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           422.10

A101.00    376935   06/17/20 06875    STATE SUPPLY COMPAN 01528810000000   350      HOT WATER HTR PARTS        0.00           332.80
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A101.00    376936   06/17/20 24495    AMSOIL INC          01009760720000   442      SYNTH TORQUE DRV AT        0.00         2,092.75

A101.00    376937   06/17/20 17019    THE TESSMAN COMPANY 01021810000820   401      EHS-SEED/MULCH             0.00           757.56

A101.00    376938   06/17/20 30780    THE REINALT-THOMAS  01009760720000   402      (4) LT245                  0.00           788.40

A101.00    376940   06/17/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01005630000000   320      EDINA SCH HOT SPOTS        0.00         2,500.00

A101.00    376941   06/17/20 25899    TOSHIBA BUSINESS SO 01005605302000   370      ACCT SCH 7966212-00        0.00           417.30
A101.00    376941   06/17/20 25899    TOSHIBA BUSINESS SO 01005605302000   370      POS051320 6/1-6/30/        0.00           632.93
A101.00    376941   06/17/20 25899    TOSHIBA BUSINESS SO 01005605302000   370      POS051590 6/1-6/30/        0.00            20.15
A101.00    376941   06/17/20 25899    TOSHIBA BUSINESS SO 01005605302000   370      POS051304 6/1-6/30/        0.00         1,510.52
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,580.90

A101.00    376942   06/17/20 31371    TOSHIBA FINANCIAL S 01005850302000   530      COPIER LEASE 6/1-7/        0.00           344.81

A101.00    376943   06/17/20 26510    UNIVERSAL ATHLETIC  01021296000651   430      G BASKETBALL BOOK          0.00            23.96
A101.00    376943   06/17/20 26510    UNIVERSAL ATHLETIC  01021294000651   430      H2O BOTTLE (B)             0.00           179.64
A101.00    376943   06/17/20 26510    UNIVERSAL ATHLETIC  01021296000651   430      H2O BOTTLE (G)             0.00           179.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           383.24

A101.00    376945   06/17/20 05410    XCEL ENERGY         01527810000000   330      CORNELIA                   0.00         1,683.31
A101.00    376945   06/17/20 05410    XCEL ENERGY         01533810000000   330      NORMANDALE                 0.00         1,310.54
A101.00    376945   06/17/20 05410    XCEL ENERGY         01532810000000   330      CREEK VALLEY               0.00         2,195.67
A101.00    376945   06/17/20 05410    XCEL ENERGY         01020810000000   330      VALLEY VIEW                0.00         2,273.70
A101.00    376945   06/17/20 05410    XCEL ENERGY         01008810000000   330      ECC                        0.00         4,646.46
A101.00    376945   06/17/20 05410    XCEL ENERGY         01526810000000   330      CONCORD                    0.00         3,449.30
A101.00    376945   06/17/20 05410    XCEL ENERGY         01529810000000   330      HIGHLANDS                  0.00         4,186.65
A101.00    376945   06/17/20 05410    XCEL ENERGY         01021810000000   330      EDINA HS                   0.00        16,275.13
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        36,020.76

A101.00    376946   06/17/20 14111    ACADEMY OF HOLY ANG 01009760720000   360      NON PUBLIC 2019/202        0.00         7,664.74

A101.00    376947   06/24/20 32389    ABBY BARIN          01528203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            21.70

A101.00    376949   06/24/20 32261    ADAM CURRIER        01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            28.00

A101.00    376950   06/24/20 32345    ADRIANA GABBARD     01526203000240   369      A-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            17.00
A101.00    376950   06/24/20 32345    ADRIANA GABBARD     01526203000240   369      S-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            21.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            38.00

A101.00    376951   06/24/20 32216    ADRIANE HAWES       01019211000240   369      GW FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            20.00

A101.00    376952   06/24/20 32310    ALENA SHAKYA        01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            22.00

A101.00    376953   06/24/20 32358    ALISA LAMONT        01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            19.00

A101.00    376954   06/24/20 32254    ALISON TERRELL      01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    376955   06/24/20 14659    ALLEGRA             01532203000000   430      PRINTING 20/21 SCH         0.00         2,358.00
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A101.00    376956   06/24/20 32407    ALLEN SCHAEFER      01528203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUNDS         0.00            36.00

A101.00    376957   06/24/20 32516    ALLISON DU CHATEAU  01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    376958   06/24/20 32264    AMANDA BEAUVAIS     01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            15.00

A101.00    376959   06/24/20 32279    AMY CHI             01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            22.00

A101.00    376963   06/24/20 32388    AMY WYATT           01526203000240   369      C-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            17.00
A101.00    376963   06/24/20 32388    AMY WYATT           01526203000240   369      E-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            21.00
A101.00    376963   06/24/20 32388    AMY WYATT           01526203000240   369      A-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            19.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            57.00

A101.00    376964   06/24/20 32391    ANDREA BUSHAW       01528203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            36.00

A101.00    376965   06/24/20 32290    ANDREA HAWKINSON    01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            22.00

A101.00    376966   06/24/20 32269    ANDREA HAYMAKER     01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            35.00

A101.00    376968   06/24/20 32354    ANDREW JARMUZ       01526203000240   369      FE-FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            17.00
A101.00    376968   06/24/20 32354    ANDREW JARMUZ       01526203000240   369      F-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            21.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            38.00

A101.00    376970   06/24/20 32398    ANNA IGNATJEVA      01528203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            36.00

A101.00    376972   06/24/20 32380    ANNA THOMSON        01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.50

A101.00    376973   06/24/20 32506    ANNIE BISHOP        01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    376974   06/24/20 32286    ASHLEY EASTMAN      01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            35.00

A101.00    376975   06/24/20 32300    ASHU GHORPADE MANE  01532203000240   369      G4 FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            22.00
A101.00    376975   06/24/20 32300    ASHU GHORPADE MANE  01532203000240   369      G5 FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            20.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            42.00

A101.00    376976   06/24/20 00500    ASTLEFORD INTERNATI 01009760720000   402      KIT                        0.00           105.00

A101.00    376977   06/24/20 05628    AUTO PLUS/UNI-SELEC 01009760720000   402      PARTS, CAN R134A           0.00            48.37

A101.00    376978   06/24/20 32209    AYAN JAMA           01019211000240   369      VF FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            34.00
A101.00    376978   06/24/20 32209    AYAN JAMA           01019211000240   369      STEM TRIP REFUND           0.00            55.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            89.00

A101.00    376979   06/24/20 32525    AYLSSA MACMILLER    01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    376980   06/24/20 24904    A-Z RENTAL CENTER   01527810000810   401      CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES         0.00            51.00

A101.00    376981   06/24/20 17679    B&H PHOTO-VIDEO INC 01021212000000   430      EPSON T324 PHOTO BL        0.00            53.97
A101.00    376981   06/24/20 17679    B&H PHOTO-VIDEO INC 01021212000000   430      EPSON T324 CYAN ULT        0.00            35.98
A101.00    376981   06/24/20 17679    B&H PHOTO-VIDEO INC 01021212000000   430      EPSON T324 GLOSS OP        0.00            17.99
A101.00    376981   06/24/20 17679    B&H PHOTO-VIDEO INC 01021212000000   430      EPSON T324 ULTRACHR        0.00           125.93
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           233.87
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A101.00    376982   06/24/20 26064    BAYADA HOME HEALTH  01005416740000   394      RN SERVICE-DAY             0.00           355.00
A101.00    376982   06/24/20 26064    BAYADA HOME HEALTH  01005416740000   394      RN SERVICE-DAY             0.00           620.00
A101.00    376982   06/24/20 26064    BAYADA HOME HEALTH  01005416740000   394      RN SERVICE-DAY             0.00           187.50
A101.00    376982   06/24/20 26064    BAYADA HOME HEALTH  01005416740000   394      RN SERVICE-DAY             0.00           250.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,412.50

A101.00    376983   06/24/20 32521    BELINDA HOPKINS     01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    376984   06/24/20 28301    BEMIDJI STATE UNIVE 01021211000096   430      MATH 1170 CONCUR EN        0.00         2,600.00

A101.00    376985   06/24/20 32249    BETH KLEMMENSEN     01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    376986   06/24/20 32549    BETH ZEULI          01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    376989   06/24/20 28129    BRAUN INTERTEC CORP 01529865349000   305      HL GRD WATER ASSESS        0.00         1,361.25
A101.00    376989   06/24/20 28129    BRAUN INTERTEC CORP 01008865384000   305      SPECIAL INSP/TESTIN        0.00         4,736.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,097.25

A101.00    376991   06/24/20 32229    BRIAN SHERIDAN      01019211000240   369      STEM TRIP REFUND           0.00            55.00
A101.00    376991   06/24/20 32229    BRIAN SHERIDAN      01019211000240   369      RG FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            13.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            68.00

A101.00    376994   06/24/20 32504    BRIDGET BAIRD       01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    376995   06/24/20 32323    BRYAN BARNETT       01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            17.00

A101.00    376996   06/24/20 32327    BRYAN BLEICHNER     01526203000240   369      E-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            19.00
A101.00    376996   06/24/20 32327    BRYAN BLEICHNER     01526203000240   369      S-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            21.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            40.00

A101.00    376997   06/24/20 32208    CARISSA ANDERSON    01019211000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.00

A101.00    376998   06/24/20 32520    CARISSA HOLLEY      01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    376999   06/24/20 32362    CARISSA MCCARTAN    01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.50

A101.00    377000   06/24/20 32514    CARLA DINNDORF      01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377001   06/24/20 32307    CARLOS A. RIVERA TR 01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            28.00

A101.00    377002   06/24/20 32519    CAROL GRZYBOWSKI    01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377003   06/24/20 32110    CAROL SANDERSON     01526401740000   305      SPEECH/LANG CONSULT        0.00        10,595.00

A101.00    377004   06/24/20 32377    CASSIE STAEHELI     01526203000240   369      B-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            17.00
A101.00    377004   06/24/20 32377    CASSIE STAEHELI     01526203000240   369      S-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            21.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            38.00

A101.00    377007   06/24/20 15056    CENTERPOINT ENERGY  01533810000000   440      NORMANDALE                 0.00            34.97
A101.00    377007   06/24/20 15056    CENTERPOINT ENERGY  01019810000000   440      SOUTH VIEW                 0.00         1,289.50
A101.00    377007   06/24/20 15056    CENTERPOINT ENERGY  01020810000000   440      VALLEY VIEW                0.00           682.61
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A101.00    377007   06/24/20 15056    CENTERPOINT ENERGY  01020810000000   440      VALLEY VIEW                0.00           700.11
A101.00    377007   06/24/20 15056    CENTERPOINT ENERGY  01528810000000   440      COUNTRYSIDE                0.00           463.44
A101.00    377007   06/24/20 15056    CENTERPOINT ENERGY  01021810000000   440      EDINA HS                   0.00           533.57
A101.00    377007   06/24/20 15056    CENTERPOINT ENERGY  01008810000000   440      ECC                        0.00           249.48
A101.00    377007   06/24/20 15056    CENTERPOINT ENERGY  01019810000000   440      SOUTH VIEW                 0.00           337.37
A101.00    377007   06/24/20 15056    CENTERPOINT ENERGY  01527810000000   440      CORNELIA                   0.00           256.43
A101.00    377007   06/24/20 15056    CENTERPOINT ENERGY  01020810000000   440      VALLEY VIEW                0.00           130.58
A101.00    377007   06/24/20 15056    CENTERPOINT ENERGY  01009760720000   440      BUS GARAGE                 0.00           194.65
A101.00    377007   06/24/20 15056    CENTERPOINT ENERGY  01008810000000   440      ECC                        0.00           123.97
A101.00    377007   06/24/20 15056    CENTERPOINT ENERGY  01533810000000   440      NORMANDALE                 0.00            70.36
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,067.04

A101.00    377008   06/24/20 24945    CENTURYLINK         01005620000000   320      DISTRICT OFFICE            0.00            89.00
A101.00    377008   06/24/20 24945    CENTURYLINK         01009760720000   320      TRANSPORTATION             0.00           126.52
A101.00    377008   06/24/20 24945    CENTURYLINK         01532810000000   320      CREEK VALLEY               0.00           133.93
A101.00    377008   06/24/20 24945    CENTURYLINK         01005620000000   320      DISTRICT OFFICE            0.00           260.00
A101.00    377008   06/24/20 24945    CENTURYLINK         01020810000000   320      VALLEY VIEW                0.00           301.40
A101.00    377008   06/24/20 24945    CENTURYLINK         01005620000000   320      DISTRICT OFFICE            0.00           540.00
A101.00    377008   06/24/20 24945    CENTURYLINK         01021810000000   320      EDINA HS                   0.00           387.52
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,838.37

A101.00    377009   06/24/20 31877    CERTAPRO PAINTERS-S 01527850302000   520      PAINT CEILING PANEL        0.00         3,752.76

A101.00    377010   06/24/20 32360    CHAD LEIKER         01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.50

A101.00    377011   06/24/20 32288    CHEN GUO            01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            28.00

A101.00    377012   06/24/20 32518    CHRIS GRIMES        01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377013   06/24/20 32533    CHRIS PARDO         01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377014   06/24/20 32237    CHRIS ROFIDAL       01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377015   06/24/20 32228    CHRIS SCHULTZE      01019211000240   369      VF FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            34.00

A101.00    377016   06/24/20 32244    CHRISTINE COLUMBUS  01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377019   06/24/20 32222    CINDY MULLEN        01019211000240   369      RG FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            13.00
A101.00    377019   06/24/20 32222    CINDY MULLEN        01019211000240   369      STEM TRIP REFUND           0.00            55.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            68.00

A101.00    377020   06/24/20 32382    CINDY TUPY          01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.50

A101.00    377021   06/24/20 01321    CITY OF EDINA       01526810000000   331      CONCORD                    0.00         1,749.28
A101.00    377021   06/24/20 01321    CITY OF EDINA       01020810000000   331      VALLEY VIEW                0.00         6,477.29
A101.00    377021   06/24/20 01321    CITY OF EDINA       01021810000000   331      EDINA HS                   0.00         8,193.00
A101.00    377021   06/24/20 01321    CITY OF EDINA       01532810000000   331      CREEK VALLEY               0.00         2,579.30
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        18,998.87

A101.00    377022   06/24/20 00911    CITY OF EDINA - BRA 01021850302000   370      NOV-MAR G GATE             0.00         8,424.50
A101.00    377022   06/24/20 00911    CITY OF EDINA - BRA 01021850302000   370      NOV-MAR B GATE             0.00        23,553.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        31,977.50
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A101.00    377025   06/24/20 32234    CONNIE WILDE        01019211000240   369      GW FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            20.00

A101.00    377026   06/24/20 15809    CONTINENTAL CLAY    01021212000000   430      DELIVER BETWEEN 10-        0.00           316.10
A101.00    377026   06/24/20 15809    CONTINENTAL CLAY    01021212000000   430      DELIVER BETWEEN 10-        0.00             9.50
A101.00    377026   06/24/20 15809    CONTINENTAL CLAY    01021212000000   430      FUEL SURCHARGE             0.00             6.70
A101.00    377026   06/24/20 15809    CONTINENTAL CLAY    01021212000000   430      ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00            67.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           399.30

A101.00    377028   06/24/20 32356    CORY KALLHEIM       01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            19.00

A101.00    377029   06/24/20 32233    COURTNEY WHITED     01019211000240   369      RG FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            13.00

A101.00    377030   06/24/20 32532    CRAIG OPITZ         01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377031   06/24/20 15814    CRETIN-DERHAM HALL  01009760720000   360      2019/2020 NON PUBLI        0.00           214.04

A101.00    377032   06/24/20 32265    CRYSTAL SAZENSKI    01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.00

A101.00    377033   06/24/20 32316    DAIJING WEI         01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.00

A101.00    377035   06/24/20 32311    DANIELLE SIGSTAD    01532203000240   369      G1 FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            28.00
A101.00    377035   06/24/20 32311    DANIELLE SIGSTAD    01532203000240   369      G4 FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            22.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            50.00

A101.00    377036   06/24/20 32260    DANUAL COX          01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.00

A101.00    377037   06/24/20 26819    DAVEY TREE EXPERT C 01005810000000   305      GROUNDS                    0.00           750.00

A101.00    377038   06/24/20 32213    DAVID EYNGORN       01019211000240   369      STEM TRIP REFUND           0.00            55.00
A101.00    377038   06/24/20 32213    DAVID EYNGORN       01019211000240   369      RG FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            13.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            68.00

A101.00    377039   06/24/20 32369    DAVID PRINCE        01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            19.00

A101.00    377041   06/24/20 32227    DAWN RUNDMAN        01019211000240   369      GW FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            20.00

A101.00    377043   06/24/20 32501    DEBORAH ADAMS       01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377044   06/24/20 31026    DENNIS COMPANIES IN 01019865349000   305      SVMS WINDOW CAULK R        0.00         1,286.30
A101.00    377044   06/24/20 31026    DENNIS COMPANIES IN 01020865358000   305      VVMS 2020 ASBESTOS         0.00         5,888.10
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,174.40

A101.00    377045   06/24/20 32374    DHANRAJ SHRIYAN     01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.50

A101.00    377046   06/24/20 32396    DINESH GOYAL        01528203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            36.00

A101.00    377047   06/24/20 21013    SHRED RIGHT         01529050000000   401      SHRED-2 BINS               0.00            15.00

A101.00    377048   06/24/20 32232    DOMINICK THIBODEAU  01019211000240   369      STEM TRIP REFUND           0.00            55.00
A101.00    377048   06/24/20 32232    DOMINICK THIBODEAU  01019211000240   369      VF FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            34.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            89.00
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A101.00    377049   06/24/20 32324    DONATO BATAGLIA     01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            10.00

A101.00    377052   06/24/20 32200    EAU CLAIRE ACADEMY  01005211000000   392      TUITION IN C + T MA        0.00         1,606.55
A101.00    377052   06/24/20 32200    EAU CLAIRE ACADEMY  01005211000000   392      TUITION IN C + T AP        0.00         2,921.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,527.55

A101.00    377054   06/24/20 13063    ECM PUBLISHERS INC  01005010000000   305      3/23 SPECIAL               0.00           113.05
A101.00    377054   06/24/20 13063    ECM PUBLISHERS INC  01005010000000   305      4/20 REGULAR               0.00           119.00
A101.00    377054   06/24/20 13063    ECM PUBLISHERS INC  01005010000000   305      4/20 SPECIAL               0.00            53.55
A101.00    377054   06/24/20 13063    ECM PUBLISHERS INC  01005010000000   305      4/13 WORK SESSION          0.00            59.50
A101.00    377054   06/24/20 13063    ECM PUBLISHERS INC  01005010000000   305      5/4 SPECIAL                0.00            41.65
A101.00    377054   06/24/20 13063    ECM PUBLISHERS INC  01005010000000   305      5/11 SPECIAL               0.00            41.65
A101.00    377054   06/24/20 13063    ECM PUBLISHERS INC  01005010000000   305      4/30 SPECIAL               0.00            47.60
A101.00    377054   06/24/20 13063    ECM PUBLISHERS INC  01005010000000   305      4/16 WORK SESSION          0.00            53.55
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           529.55

A101.00    377055   06/24/20 32381    ELICE TIEGS         01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            19.00

A101.00    377056   06/24/20 32393    ELIZABETH DARTH     01528203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            21.70

A101.00    377058   06/24/20 32283    EMILY DALBEC        01532203000240   369      G1 FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            28.00
A101.00    377058   06/24/20 32283    EMILY DALBEC        01532203000240   369      GK FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            15.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            43.00

A101.00    377059   06/24/20 32295    EMILY KATZ          01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            70.00

A101.00    377060   06/24/20 32315    ERIC WENKUS         01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            22.00

A101.00    377061   06/24/20 32385    ERIKA WEXLER        01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            21.00

A101.00    377064   06/24/20 32409    FARTUN SHARIF       01528203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            36.00

A101.00    377068   06/24/20 32225    FLOR JARA           01019211000240   369      RG FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            13.00
A101.00    377068   06/24/20 32225    FLOR JARA           01019211000240   369      STEM TRIP REFUND           0.00            55.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            68.00

A101.00    377071   06/24/20 16197    GEMINI ATHLETIC WEA 01021294000657   430      B HOCKEY SOCKS             0.00           953.00

A101.00    377072   06/24/20 18200    GENERAL SECURITY SE 01005810000000   305      PATROL RESP-TRANS          0.00            70.00

A101.00    377073   06/24/20 32305    GEORGE NENOV        01532203000240   369      G5 FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            20.00
A101.00    377073   06/24/20 32305    GEORGE NENOV        01532203000240   369      G1 FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            28.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            48.00

A101.00    377074   06/24/20 28397    GOODIN COMPANY      01528810000000   350      CONTROL BOARD-CS           0.00           142.92

A101.00    377075   06/24/20 09346    GRAINGER            01009760720000   350      BOTTLE FILLER ELECT        0.00           228.96
A101.00    377075   06/24/20 09346    GRAINGER            01009760720000   350      CUTOFF WHEEL,JOBBER        0.00           103.10
A101.00    377075   06/24/20 09346    GRAINGER            01009760720000   350      SENSOR ACTIVATION K        0.00           106.56
A101.00    377075   06/24/20 09346    GRAINGER            01009760720000   350      INDICATOR LIGHT,VBE        0.00            51.01
A101.00    377075   06/24/20 09346    GRAINGER            01009760720000   350      RAZOR BLADE                0.00             5.25
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A101.00    377075   06/24/20 09346    GRAINGER            01009760720000   350      NOTICE SIGN                0.00            10.04
A101.00    377075   06/24/20 09346    GRAINGER            01009760720000   350      CAUTION SIGN               0.00            16.03
A101.00    377075   06/24/20 09346    GRAINGER            01009760720000   350      BLIND RIVET BUTTON         0.00            21.72
A101.00    377075   06/24/20 09346    GRAINGER            01009760720000   350      STRETCH WRAP               0.00            28.05
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           570.72

A101.00    377076   06/24/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01005258000250   350      INSTRUMENT REPAIR          0.00            15.00

A101.00    377079   06/24/20 32536    HARLAN ROSSMANN     01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377080   06/24/20 32238    HEATHER BURNS       01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377081   06/24/20 32274    HEATHER CONRAD      01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            40.00

A101.00    377082   06/24/20 32206    HEIDI SAVATDY       01005110000000   305      CONSULTING                 0.00           280.00

A101.00    377083   06/24/20 30847    HEILICHER JEWISH DA 01009760720000   360      2019-2020 NON PUBLI        0.00           182.46

A101.00    377084   06/24/20 32257    HENRY CHANG         01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377085   06/24/20 03263    HOGLUND BUS AND TRU 01009760720000   402      SERVICE BUS 60             0.00           234.87

A101.00    377086   06/24/20 32336    HOLLY DAU           01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.50

A101.00    377087   06/24/20 32408    HOLLY SCHELLIN      01528203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            21.70

A101.00    377088   06/24/20 21177    HOLY FAMILY ACADEMY 01009760720000   360      2019/2020 NON PUBLI        0.00         2,516.47

A101.00    377089   06/24/20 22284    HOLY FAMILY CATHOLI 01009760720000   360      2019/2020 NON PUBLI        0.00         1,456.40

A101.00    377090   06/24/20 32548    INGRID YELKIN       01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377092   06/24/20 16513    INSTITUTE FOR ENVIR 01020865352000   305      VV SITE INVESTIGATI        0.00         1,332.37
A101.00    377092   06/24/20 16513    INSTITUTE FOR ENVIR 01019865352000   305      SV WINDOW REMOVAL          0.00           434.94
A101.00    377092   06/24/20 16513    INSTITUTE FOR ENVIR 01005865352000   305      DW ART TURF SURFACE        0.00         4,725.00
A101.00    377092   06/24/20 16513    INSTITUTE FOR ENVIR 01005865352000   305      DW AHERA INSPECTION        0.00         2,300.00
A101.00    377092   06/24/20 16513    INSTITUTE FOR ENVIR 01008865358000   305      ECC ASBESTOS REMOVA        0.00        15,587.52
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        24,379.83

A101.00    377093   06/24/20 22302    INTEREUM INC        01005850302000   520      ECC FURNITURE              0.00        12,744.71

A101.00    377094   06/24/20 10357    INTERNATIONAL SCHOO 01009760720000   360      2019/2020 NON PUBLI        0.00         2,180.00

A101.00    377097   06/24/20 32284    JAMI DEAL           01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            15.00

A101.00    377098   06/24/20 32350    JAMIE HALL          01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.50

A101.00    377099   06/24/20 32217    JANE HORTON         01019211000240   369      STEM TRIP REFUND           0.00            55.00
A101.00    377099   06/24/20 32217    JANE HORTON         01019211000240   369      RG-VF TRIP REFUND          0.00            47.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           102.00

A101.00    377100   06/24/20 32224    JANEL PAYNE         01019211000240   369      RG FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            13.00
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A101.00    377100   06/24/20 32224    JANEL PAYNE         01019211000240   369      STEM TRIP REFUND           0.00            55.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            68.00

A101.00    377102   06/24/20 32255    JANINE LARSON       01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377104   06/24/20 32266    JASON SOLBERG       01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.00

A101.00    377105   06/24/20 32373    JAY ROSSOM          01526203000240   369      N-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            20.50
A101.00    377105   06/24/20 32373    JAY ROSSOM          01526203000240   369      G-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            24.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            44.50

A101.00    377106   06/24/20 32546    JAYNE TOKAR         01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377107   06/24/20 32372    JEFFERY ROSE        01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            19.00

A101.00    377108   06/24/20 32338    JEN DEWING          01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            19.00

A101.00    377110   06/24/20 32330    JENNIFER CHENOWETH  01526203000240   369      C-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            17.00
A101.00    377110   06/24/20 32330    JENNIFER CHENOWETH  01526203000240   369      N-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            17.00
A101.00    377110   06/24/20 32330    JENNIFER CHENOWETH  01526203000240   369      S-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            24.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            58.00

A101.00    377111   06/24/20 32394    JENNIFER FEE        01528203000240   369      H-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            36.00
A101.00    377111   06/24/20 32394    JENNIFER FEE        01528203000240   369      S-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            20.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            56.00

A101.00    377112   06/24/20 32522    JENNIFER JANOVY     01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377113   06/24/20 32531    JENNIFER NIEMEIER   01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377115   06/24/20 32534    JENNIFER PEDERSON   01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377116   06/24/20 32363    JENNY MCDOWELL      01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            19.00

A101.00    377117   06/24/20 32528    JERRY MOLITOR       01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377119   06/24/20 32545    JERRY TIAN          01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377120   06/24/20 03715    JERRY'S FOODS-3900  01005105000000   401      LUNCH-PLANNING MTGS        0.00            60.91

A101.00    377121   06/24/20 03720    JERRY'S HARDWARE    01021810000820   401      EHS GROUNDS                0.00           106.11
A101.00    377121   06/24/20 03720    JERRY'S HARDWARE    01021810000820   401      EHS GROUNDS-DISH SO        0.00            10.79
A101.00    377121   06/24/20 03720    JERRY'S HARDWARE    01020810000810   401      CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES         0.00            10.87
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           127.77

A101.00    377122   06/24/20 03708    JERRY'S PRINTING    01005850000830   401      COVID SIGNS                0.00           235.00

A101.00    377124   06/24/20 32304    JIE NA              01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            22.00

A101.00    377125   06/24/20 32348    JILL GORDON         01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            17.00

A101.00    377127   06/24/20 32357    JOANN KOMANECKI     01526203000240   369      E-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            19.00
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A101.00    377127   06/24/20 32357    JOANN KOMANECKI     01526203000240   369      S-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            24.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            43.00

A101.00    377128   06/24/20 32543    JODI SWAIM          01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377129   06/24/20 32328    JODY CANADEO        01526203000240   369      F-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            19.00
A101.00    377129   06/24/20 32328    JODY CANADEO        01526203000240   369      G-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            20.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            39.50

A101.00    377131   06/24/20 32334    JOHN COX            01526203000240   369      C-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            20.50
A101.00    377131   06/24/20 32334    JOHN COX            01526203000240   369      J-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            24.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            44.50

A101.00    377132   06/24/20 32342    JOHN FARNI          01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            21.00

A101.00    377133   06/24/20 32239    JOHN HOY            01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377135   06/24/20 32312    JOLENE SINGH        01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            28.00

A101.00    377136   06/24/20 32517    JONATHAN FERRIS     01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377137   06/24/20 32271    JOSEPH ALVAREZ      01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.00

A101.00    377138   06/24/20 32309    JOSH SHACKELFORD    01532203000240   369      G3 FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            35.00
A101.00    377138   06/24/20 32309    JOSH SHACKELFORD    01532203000240   369      GK FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            15.00
A101.00    377138   06/24/20 32309    JOSH SHACKELFORD    01532203000240   369      G5 FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            20.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            70.00

A101.00    377139   06/24/20 32410    JOSHUA WAHL         01528203000240   369      J-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            20.00
A101.00    377139   06/24/20 32410    JOSHUA WAHL         01528203000240   369      A-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            21.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            41.70

A101.00    377140   06/24/20 32263    JULI CALDWELL       01532203000240   369      G3 FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            35.00
A101.00    377140   06/24/20 32263    JULI CALDWELL       01532203000240   369      GK FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            15.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            50.00

A101.00    377141   06/24/20 32511    JULIA CHRISTIANS    01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377142   06/24/20 32402    JULIA MEYER         01528203000240   369      J-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            21.70
A101.00    377142   06/24/20 32402    JULIA MEYER         01528203000240   369      J-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            20.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            41.70

A101.00    377143   06/24/20 32214    JULIANA FELTRIN     01019211000240   369      RG-VF TRIP REFUND          0.00            47.00
A101.00    377143   06/24/20 32214    JULIANA FELTRIN     01019211000240   369      STEM TRIP REFUND           0.00            55.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           102.00

A101.00    377144   06/24/20 32253    JULIE CURTI         01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377145   06/24/20 32537    JULIE SEBEK         01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377148   06/24/20 32296    KAMINI KHURANA      01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.00
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A101.00    377149   06/24/20 32541    KARA STECHMANN      01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377150   06/24/20 32515    KAREN DOLL          01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377151   06/24/20 32326    KARINE BLAZOVICH    01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.50

A101.00    377152   06/24/20 32523    KATHERINE KIELY     01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377153   06/24/20 32371    KATHERINE RIOLO     01526203000240   369      M-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            20.50
A101.00    377153   06/24/20 32371    KATHERINE RIOLO     01526203000240   369      C-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            21.00
A101.00    377153   06/24/20 32371    KATHERINE RIOLO     01526203000240   369      T-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            17.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            58.50

A101.00    377154   06/24/20 32276    KATHY BRIGHAM       01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.00

A101.00    377156   06/24/20 32333    KATIE CORNELIUS     01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            24.00

A101.00    377157   06/24/20 32367    KATIE PAHL          01526203000240   369      N-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            17.00
A101.00    377157   06/24/20 32367    KATIE PAHL          01526203000240   369      C-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            19.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            36.00

A101.00    377158   06/24/20 32535    KATY RODEGHIER      01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377159   06/24/20 32378    KATY SWENSON        01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            10.00

A101.00    377160   06/24/20 32218    KELLEY LANGE        01019211000240   369      RG TRIP REFUND - 2         0.00            26.00
A101.00    377160   06/24/20 32218    KELLEY LANGE        01019211000240   369      STEM TRIP REFUND -         0.00           110.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           136.00

A101.00    377161   06/24/20 32289    KELLY HANRAHAN      01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            35.00

A101.00    377164   06/24/20 32401    KELLY MCFARLAND     01528203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.00

A101.00    377165   06/24/20 32247    KERRI CLARK         01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377166   06/24/20 32280    KERRY CLEMENTS      01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.00

A101.00    377167   06/24/20 32243    KEVIN COLLIER       01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377169   06/24/20 32325    KIM BEHM            01526203000240   369      O-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            19.00
A101.00    377169   06/24/20 32325    KIM BEHM            01526203000240   369      R-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            24.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            43.00

A101.00    377170   06/24/20 32251    KIM BERCAW          01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377172   06/24/20 32557    KING OF GRACE LUTHE 01009760720000   360      2019-2020 NON PUBLI        0.00           223.66

A101.00    377174   06/24/20 32297    KRISTA KUYKENDALL   01532203000240   369      G5 FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            20.00
A101.00    377174   06/24/20 32297    KRISTA KUYKENDALL   01532203000240   369      G3 FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            35.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            55.00

A101.00    377175   06/24/20 32220    KRISTIN MARENTETTE  01019211000240   369      GW TRIP REFUND - 2         0.00            40.00



SOURCEWELL TECHNOLOGY                                                                                              PAGE NUMBER:   20
DATE: 07/09/2020                                            EDINA - LIVE                                           ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:18:06                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='12'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/20

     FUND - 01 - GENERAL

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET CODE      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

A101.00    377175   06/24/20 32220    KRISTIN MARENTETTE  01019211000240   369      STEM TRIP REFUND           0.00            55.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            95.00

A101.00    377176   06/24/20 32503    KRISTINA ANDERSON   01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377177   06/24/20 32387    KRISTOPHER WILSON   01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            19.00

A101.00    377178   06/24/20 32341    KYLE EGGUM          01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            17.00

A101.00    377179   06/24/20 32365    KYLE NOLAN          01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            17.00

A101.00    377180   06/24/20 04024    LAKESHORE LEARNING  01533203000053   430      MAGNETIC DISPLAY SH        0.00           119.97
A101.00    377180   06/24/20 04024    LAKESHORE LEARNING  01533203000053   430      FLAT RATE SHIPPING         0.00             5.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           124.97

A101.00    377181   06/24/20 32509    LAURA CARLSON       01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377182   06/24/20 32332    LAURA CONLON        01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            17.00

A101.00    377183   06/24/20 32246    LAURA NOLEN         01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377185   06/24/20 32285    LAUREN DONLEY       01532203000240   369      GK FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            15.00
A101.00    377185   06/24/20 32285    LAUREN DONLEY       01532203000240   369      G2 FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            15.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            30.00

A101.00    377186   06/24/20 32351    LEAH HAYMAKER       01526203000240   369      J-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            17.00
A101.00    377186   06/24/20 32351    LEAH HAYMAKER       01526203000240   369      A-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            10.00
A101.00    377186   06/24/20 32351    LEAH HAYMAKER       01526203000240   369      C-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            19.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            46.00

A101.00    377187   06/24/20 24127    LEARNING A-Z        01005205417000   505      LICENSE REFERENCE #        0.00           363.92

A101.00    377188   06/24/20 32236    LEE GILBERTSON      01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377189   06/24/20 20234    LEXIA LEARNING SYST 01005420419000   406      SUBSCRIPTION RENEW         0.00        10,530.00
A101.00    377189   06/24/20 20234    LEXIA LEARNING SYST 01005610000000   430      SUBSCRIPTION RENEW         0.00        10,530.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        21,060.00

A101.00    377191   06/24/20 32505    LISA BALE           01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377192   06/24/20 32510    LISA CARLSON        01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377193   06/24/20 32346    LISA GLASS          01526203000240   369      B-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            21.00
A101.00    377193   06/24/20 32346    LISA GLASS          01526203000240   369      C-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            17.00
A101.00    377193   06/24/20 32346    LISA GLASS          01526203000240   369      M-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            19.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            57.00

A101.00    377194   06/24/20 32292    LISA HODSON         01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.00

A101.00    377195   06/24/20 32219    LISA MAISER         01019211000240   369      STEM TRIP REFUND           0.00            55.00
A101.00    377195   06/24/20 32219    LISA MAISER         01019211000240   369      RG FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            13.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            68.00
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A101.00    377196   06/24/20 32221    LISA MORAN          01019211000240   369      RG FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            13.00
A101.00    377196   06/24/20 32221    LISA MORAN          01019211000240   369      STEM TRIP REFUND           0.00            55.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            68.00

A101.00    377198   06/24/20 32226    LISA ROBERTS        01019211000240   369      GW FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            20.00

A101.00    377199   06/24/20 32539    LISA SIMON          01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377200   06/24/20 32376    LISA SPORCICH       01526203000240   369      E-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            20.50
A101.00    377200   06/24/20 32376    LISA SPORCICH       01526203000240   369      B-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            24.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            44.50

A101.00    377204   06/24/20 32252    LIZ BURGER          01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377205   06/24/20 32411    LIZ WARNER          01528203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.00

A101.00    377208   06/24/20 32339    LONG DOAN           01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            17.00

A101.00    377209   06/24/20 32250    LORI POST           01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377211   06/24/20 32212    LUCY DEMARS         01019211000240   369      STEM TRIP REFUND           0.00            55.00
A101.00    377211   06/24/20 32212    LUCY DEMARS         01019211000240   369      RG FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            13.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            68.00

A101.00    377213   06/24/20 32349    LYNNAE GUDMUNDSON   01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            17.00

A101.00    377215   06/24/20 32302    MAGGIE MILLER       01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            35.00

A101.00    377216   06/24/20 32335    MANDI CRANE         01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            24.00

A101.00    377217   06/24/20 32294    MARCI KARCH         01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.00

A101.00    377218   06/24/20 32340    MARIA DOERING       01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            44.00

A101.00    377219   06/24/20 32248    MARIE FOLEY KATYAL  01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377220   06/24/20 32273    MARISA BANKS        01532203000240   369      G1 FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            28.00
A101.00    377220   06/24/20 32273    MARISA BANKS        01532203000240   369      G4 FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            22.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            50.00

A101.00    377222   06/24/20 32502    MARY AHMANN         01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377224   06/24/20 32513    MARY DALSIN         01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377225   06/24/20 31088    MATSON HOLDING,INC  01009760720000   402      CUT OFF TOOL               0.00           115.00

A101.00    377226   06/24/20 32258    MATT EHLEN          01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            15.00

A101.00    377227   06/24/20 32347    MATT GLATZEL        01526203000240   369      J-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            24.00
A101.00    377227   06/24/20 32347    MATT GLATZEL        01526203000240   369      A-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            20.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            44.50



SOURCEWELL TECHNOLOGY                                                                                              PAGE NUMBER:   22
DATE: 07/09/2020                                            EDINA - LIVE                                           ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:18:06                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='12'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/20

     FUND - 01 - GENERAL

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET CODE      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

A101.00    377228   06/24/20 32405    MATTHEW PARENT      01528203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            36.00

A101.00    377229   06/24/20 32223    MAUREEN CUNNIFF     01019211000240   369      RG-SKI TRIP REFUND-        0.00            80.00

A101.00    377230   06/24/20 21799    MAVO SYSTEMS INC    01008865358000   305      ECC ASB REMOVAL LTF        0.00        24,833.95

A101.00    377231   06/24/20 32400    MEGAN KOOMAN        01528203000240   369      K-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            20.00
A101.00    377231   06/24/20 32400    MEGAN KOOMAN        01528203000240   369      A-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            20.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            40.00

A101.00    377232   06/24/20 32303    MEGAN MORRISON      01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.00

A101.00    377233   06/24/20 32542    MEGAN STONE         01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377234   06/24/20 32507    MEGGAN BOWLBY       01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377235   06/24/20 32270    MELISSA STEVENSON   01532203000240   369      G4 FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            22.00
A101.00    377235   06/24/20 32270    MELISSA STEVENSON   01532203000240   369      GK FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            15.00
A101.00    377235   06/24/20 32270    MELISSA STEVENSON   01532203000240   369      G2 FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            15.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            52.00

A101.00    377236   06/24/20 32370    MELLANIE PUSATERI   01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.50

A101.00    377237   06/24/20 30024    MENARDS - EDEN PRAI 01009760720000   350      MICRO CAR CHARGER          0.00            35.88
A101.00    377237   06/24/20 30024    MENARDS - EDEN PRAI 01005810000820   401      WD-40 SPRAY                0.00            50.87
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            86.75

A101.00    377239   06/24/20 32353    MEREDITH HINTZ      01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            19.00

A101.00    377241   06/24/20 32508    MICHAEL BRONKALA    01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377242   06/24/20 32403    MICHAEL NICKLAY     01528203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00             8.20

A101.00    377243   06/24/20 32272    MICHELLE ARNOLD     01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND-2        0.00            50.00

A101.00    377244   06/24/20 32275    MICHELLE PLATT      01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            55.00

A101.00    377246   06/24/20 32544    MICHELLE SWANSON DO 01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377247   06/24/20 32242    MICHELLE TERWILLIGE 01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377248   06/24/20 32554    MICHELLE THOMAS     01021291000254   305      NSDA DEBATE 2 EVENT        0.00           140.00
A101.00    377248   06/24/20 32554    MICHELLE THOMAS     01021291000254   305      ETOC DEBATE 3 EVENT        0.00           210.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           350.00

A101.00    377250   06/24/20 22660    MIDWEST BUS PARTS I 01009760720000   402      AMTRAIN/IC                 0.00           501.84

A101.00    377251   06/24/20 32529    MIKE MORE           01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377252   06/24/20 32406    MIRIAM RECE         01528203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.00
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A101.00    377253   06/24/20 32277    MISSY BROOKS        01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            15.00

A101.00    377254   06/24/20 32395    MOLLY GOUGH         01528203000240   369      D- FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            36.00
A101.00    377254   06/24/20 32395    MOLLY GOUGH         01528203000240   369      K-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            36.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            72.00

A101.00    377255   06/24/20 32404    MONTANA ORIKIAN     01528203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            12.50

A101.00    377258   06/24/20 32397    NANCY HEGRENES      01528203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            36.00

A101.00    377260   06/24/20 32540    NANCY SNOW          01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377261   06/24/20 32306    NATHAN OPSATA       01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            15.00

A101.00    377263   06/24/20 32412    NICK WATERMAN       01528203000240   369      T-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            21.70
A101.00    377263   06/24/20 32412    NICK WATERMAN       01528203000240   369      K-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            12.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            34.20

A101.00    377264   06/24/20 32392    NICOLE DANIELSEN    01528203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            36.00

A101.00    377265   06/24/20 32267    NICOLE UDSETH       01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            15.00

A101.00    377266   06/24/20 32530    NICOLETTE MYERS     01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377267   06/24/20 32321    NIMA ABDIRAHMAN     01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.50

A101.00    377268   06/24/20 31021    NORTHEAST METRO-ISD 01005211000000   390      TUITION FOR CARE           0.00         9,427.44

A101.00    377269   06/24/20 30329    NORTHLINE TRANSPORT 01009760728000   360      MAY 2020 HOMELESS          0.00         4,800.00
A101.00    377269   06/24/20 30329    NORTHLINE TRANSPORT 01009760723000   360      MAY 2020 SPED              0.00         4,800.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         9,600.00

A101.00    377270   06/24/20 32199    NORTHWEST PASSAGE   01005211000000   392      FEB GEN ED TUITION         0.00         2,000.00
A101.00    377270   06/24/20 32199    NORTHWEST PASSAGE   01005211000000   392      JAN-GEN ED TUITION         0.00           500.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,500.00

A101.00    377271   06/24/20 17215    OCCUPATIONAL MEDICI 01009760720000   305      DOT DODIE JOHNSON          0.00            70.00

A101.00    377273   06/24/20 29053    OFFISOURCE INC      01529850302000   520      BLINDS                     0.00         8,580.00

A101.00    377274   06/24/20 20111    ON SITE SANITATION  01021292000000   305      KUHLMAN UNITS              0.00         1,819.19
A101.00    377274   06/24/20 20111    ON SITE SANITATION  01021292000000   305      KUHLMAN UNITS              0.00           510.84
A101.00    377274   06/24/20 20111    ON SITE SANITATION  01021292000000   305      KUHLMAN UNITS              0.00           512.83
A101.00    377274   06/24/20 20111    ON SITE SANITATION  01021292000000   305      KUHLMAN UNITS              0.00           795.24
A101.00    377274   06/24/20 20111    ON SITE SANITATION  01021292000000   305      KUHLMAN UNITS              0.00         1,171.80
A101.00    377274   06/24/20 20111    ON SITE SANITATION  01021292000000   305      KUHLMAN UNITS              0.00         1,176.35
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,986.25

A101.00    377275   06/24/20 32355    ORACHATR JULASOOK   01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            17.00

A101.00    377278   06/24/20 23021    PERFORMANCE HEALTH  01005420419000   430      #081430156 - 60" CH        0.00         1,632.49
A101.00    377278   06/24/20 23021    PERFORMANCE HEALTH  01005420419000   430      #7002248 - NC-ADD O        0.00           127.50
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A101.00    377278   06/24/20 23021    PERFORMANCE HEALTH  01005420419000   430      #7001707 - NC - ADD        0.00            79.11
A101.00    377278   06/24/20 23021    PERFORMANCE HEALTH  01005420419000   430      ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00           249.74
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,088.84

A101.00    377279   06/24/20 32343    PETER FOLEY         01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            19.00

A101.00    377281   06/24/20 32207    PHILLIP RUNGE       01021294000651   305      MINNETONKA BB              0.00            61.00

A101.00    377283   06/24/20 31454    POWERSCHOOL GROUP L 01005605335000   555      TALENTED PERFORM           0.00        13,324.90

A101.00    377284   06/24/20 32241    PRASAD GARIMELLA    01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377285   06/24/20 32235    PRASAD YERICHERLA   01019211000240   369      VF FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            34.00

A101.00    377287   06/24/20 32161    PRIME SOLUTIONS, LL 01008865380000   520      ECC 2020 RENO - PHA        0.00         7,748.81

A101.00    377288   06/24/20 32364    QUINN KITCHEN-MILLE 01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            10.00

A101.00    377289   06/24/20 32359    RACHEL LEE          01526203000240   369      A-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            21.00
A101.00    377289   06/24/20 32359    RACHEL LEE          01526203000240   369      H-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            19.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            40.00

A101.00    377290   06/24/20 25364    RAINDROP IRRIGATION 01008810000820   401      ECC GROUNDS START U        0.00           175.00
A101.00    377290   06/24/20 25364    RAINDROP IRRIGATION 01021810000820   401      EHS GROUNDS START U        0.00           425.00
A101.00    377290   06/24/20 25364    RAINDROP IRRIGATION 01005850302820   530      IRRIGATION DW              0.00         5,000.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,600.00

A101.00    377291   06/24/20 32399    RAYMOND KIMAL       01528203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            21.70

A101.00    377292   06/24/20 15873    REALLY GOOD STUFF I 01533203000051   430      ALL PURPOSE BINS NE        0.00           119.98
A101.00    377292   06/24/20 15873    REALLY GOOD STUFF I 01533203000051   430      ADJUSTABLE WIRE STO        0.00           263.96
A101.00    377292   06/24/20 15873    REALLY GOOD STUFF I 01533203000053   430      NEON POP 6-PACK - P        0.00           275.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           659.90

A101.00    377293   06/24/20 32278    REBECCA CARLSON     01532203000240   369      G1 FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            28.00
A101.00    377293   06/24/20 32278    REBECCA CARLSON     01532203000240   369      G4 FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            22.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            50.00

A101.00    377294   06/24/20 32344    REGINA FOLKEN       01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.50

A101.00    377296   06/24/20 32526    RENE MASINDA        01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377297   06/24/20 32210    RICHARD BORCHARDT   01019211000240   369      STEM TRIP REFUND           0.00            55.00
A101.00    377297   06/24/20 32210    RICHARD BORCHARDT   01019211000240   369      RG FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            13.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            68.00

A101.00    377298   06/24/20 32262    RICK AVILES         01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            28.00

A101.00    377299   06/24/20 27366    RM COTTON CO        01009760720000   350      SEAL KIT FOR KV PUM        0.00           283.05

A101.00    377301   06/24/20 32512    ROBERT COPELAND DO  01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00
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A101.00    377303   06/24/20 26674    RUSSELL SECURITY RE 01008810000000   350      LOCKS FOR CONSTRUCT        0.00           280.00
A101.00    377303   06/24/20 26674    RUSSELL SECURITY RE 01008810000000   350      LOCK REPAIR                0.00           614.30
A101.00    377303   06/24/20 26674    RUSSELL SECURITY RE 01021810000820   401      CUT KEYS FOR EHS           0.00            11.00
A101.00    377303   06/24/20 26674    RUSSELL SECURITY RE 01527810000000   350      NEW METAL DOOR             0.00         2,002.50
A101.00    377303   06/24/20 26674    RUSSELL SECURITY RE 01005850302000   530      METAL DOORS X 2            0.00         6,680.00
A101.00    377303   06/24/20 26674    RUSSELL SECURITY RE 01020810000810   401      CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES         0.00         7,986.60
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        17,574.40

A101.00    377306   06/24/20 32538    SARA SHUSTER        01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377309   06/24/20 32547    SARAH WAYNE         01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377310   06/24/20 09066    SCHOOL SPECIALTY IN 01021212000000   430      PLEASE DELIVER BETW        0.00            14.28
A101.00    377310   06/24/20 09066    SCHOOL SPECIALTY IN 01021212000000   430      DUE TO COVID-19 PLE        0.00            28.83
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            43.11

A101.00    377311   06/24/20 32322    SCOTT ABERSON       01526203000240   369      E-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            10.00
A101.00    377311   06/24/20 32322    SCOTT ABERSON       01526203000240   369      E-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            10.00
A101.00    377311   06/24/20 32322    SCOTT ABERSON       01526203000240   369      I-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            17.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            37.00

A101.00    377312   06/24/20 32331    SHAWNEE CHRISTENSON 01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.50

A101.00    377313   06/24/20 32259    SHERRY TAI          01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            28.00

A101.00    377314   06/24/20 32550    SHERWIN WILLIAMS    01020810000810   401      CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES         0.00           268.13
A101.00    377314   06/24/20 32550    SHERWIN WILLIAMS    01020810000810   401      CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES         0.00            -0.37
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           267.76

A101.00    377316   06/24/20 32313    SMITA SINGHAL       01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            35.00

A101.00    377319   06/24/20 91018    ST-GERMAIN MATTHEW  01021291000254   305      ETOC DEBATE 2 EVENT        0.00           140.00

A101.00    377320   06/24/20 32215    STACY GREGORY       01019211000240   369      STEM TRIP REFUND           0.00            55.00
A101.00    377320   06/24/20 32215    STACY GREGORY       01019211000240   369      RG FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            13.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            68.00

A101.00    377321   06/24/20 32230    STACY STERNBERG     01019211000240   369      VF TRIP REFUND - 2         0.00            68.00

A101.00    377322   06/24/20 32524    STARR KOUCHOUKOS    01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377323   06/24/20 06875    STATE SUPPLY COMPAN 01008810000000   350      BOILER SUPPLIES            0.00           112.96
A101.00    377323   06/24/20 06875    STATE SUPPLY COMPAN 01008810000000   350      SIGHT GLASS-BOILERS        0.00           124.54
A101.00    377323   06/24/20 06875    STATE SUPPLY COMPAN 01009760720000   350      CASING GASKET              0.00            31.49
A101.00    377323   06/24/20 06875    STATE SUPPLY COMPAN 01008810000000   350      SIGHT GLASS-BOILERS        0.00            76.61
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           345.60

A101.00    377324   06/24/20 32268    STEFANIE WERNSMAN   01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            28.00

A101.00    377325   06/24/20 32282    STEPHANIE CORNELISS 01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            35.00

A101.00    377326   06/24/20 32240    STEPHANIE KOESTER   01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00
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A101.00    377327   06/24/20 32361    STEPHANIE MALINOFF  01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            24.00

A101.00    377328   06/24/20 32299    SUDHAKAR MAKHAM     01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.00

A101.00    377330   06/24/20 32211    SUNG CHAN CHANG     01019211000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            34.00

A101.00    377335   06/24/20 32527    TAMMY MILLER        01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377336   06/24/20 32368    TAMMY POTTS         01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            24.00

A101.00    377337   06/24/20 32553    TANNER HAWTHORNE JO 01021291000254   302      DEBATE DEC19-FEB20         0.00           420.00

A101.00    377338   06/24/20 32390    TARA BRYAN          01528203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            21.70

A101.00    377339   06/24/20 32256    TARA WAGNER         01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377342   06/24/20 31970    TEACHERS ON CALL, A 01019211000000   299      SUB BENEFITS               0.00           464.49
A101.00    377342   06/24/20 31970    TEACHERS ON CALL, A 01529203000000   145      SUB SALARY                 0.00            92.90
A101.00    377342   06/24/20 31970    TEACHERS ON CALL, A 01529203000000   299      SUB BENEFITS               0.00            36.13
A101.00    377342   06/24/20 31970    TEACHERS ON CALL, A 01019211000000   145      SUB SALARY                 0.00            22.46
A101.00    377342   06/24/20 31970    TEACHERS ON CALL, A 01019211000000   145      SUB SALARY                 0.00         1,827.14
A101.00    377342   06/24/20 31970    TEACHERS ON CALL, A 01019211000000   145      SUB SALARY                 0.00         1,492.99
A101.00    377342   06/24/20 31970    TEACHERS ON CALL, A 01019211000000   299      SUB BENEFITS               0.00           580.61
A101.00    377342   06/24/20 31970    TEACHERS ON CALL, A 01019211000000   299      SUB BENEFITS               0.00           710.56
A101.00    377342   06/24/20 31970    TEACHERS ON CALL, A 01019211000000   145      SUB SALARY                 0.00         1,194.39
A101.00    377342   06/24/20 31970    TEACHERS ON CALL, A 01019211000000   299      SUB BENEFITS               0.00             8.74
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,430.41

A101.00    377345   06/24/20 32231    THOMAS STOLUSKY     01019211000240   369      GW FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            20.00

A101.00    377346   06/24/20 32301    TIANNAH MCCALEB     01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            35.00

A101.00    377347   06/24/20 32386    TIFANI WILLIAMS     01526203000240   369      K-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            10.00
A101.00    377347   06/24/20 32386    TIFANI WILLIAMS     01526203000240   369      H-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            20.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            30.50

A101.00    377348   06/24/20 32337    TIM DEANGELO        01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            19.00

A101.00    377349   06/24/20 32366    TIM O'NEILLS        01526203000240   369      G-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            17.00
A101.00    377349   06/24/20 32366    TIM O'NEILLS        01526203000240   369      L-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            21.00
A101.00    377349   06/24/20 32366    TIM O'NEILLS        01526203000240   369      C-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            19.00
A101.00    377349   06/24/20 32366    TIM O'NEILLS        01526203000240   369      O-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            19.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            76.00

A101.00    377351   06/24/20 32308    TODD SCHENK         01532203000240   369      G3 FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            35.00
A101.00    377351   06/24/20 32308    TODD SCHENK         01532203000240   369      G5 FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            20.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            55.00

A101.00    377352   06/24/20 32245    TONY BRANDT         01021790000790   370      PARKING REIMBURSEME        0.00            83.00

A101.00    377353   06/24/20 32188    TOTINO GRACE HIGH S 01009760720000   360      NON PUBLIC 2019-202        0.00           197.14
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A101.00    377355   06/24/20 32293    TRACEY JOHNSON      01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            15.00

A101.00    377356   06/24/20 22468    TRI-STATE BOBCAT IN 01527810000820   401      CN GROUNDS-MOWER/TR        0.00           834.00

A101.00    377357   06/24/20 15152    TRINITY SCHOOL AT R 01009760720000   360      NON PUBLIC 2019-202        0.00           215.03

A101.00    377359   06/24/20 24826    TRUST POINT         01005110000000   305      PREP OF 2019 FORM 9        0.00           575.00

A101.00    377360   06/24/20 28040    TWIN CITY TRANSPORT 01009760723000   360      MAY SPED TRANS             0.00        19,443.01
A101.00    377360   06/24/20 28040    TWIN CITY TRANSPORT 01009760728000   360      MAY HOMELESS TRANS         0.00        25,726.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        45,169.01

A101.00    377361   06/24/20 19045    UNITED CHRISTIAN AC 01009760720000   360      2019-2020 NON PUBLI        0.00           832.73

A101.00    377362   06/24/20 26510    UNIVERSAL ATHLETIC  01021294000666   430      B TENNIS SUPPLIES          0.00         1,241.86

A101.00    377363   06/24/20 32287    VENKAT GUNDLAPALLI  01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            28.00

A101.00    377364   06/24/20 27290    VENTURE PRODUCTS IN 01005810000820   401      VENTRAC - DUAL WHEE        0.00         1,176.45

A101.00    377365   06/24/20 32329    VICTORIA CASWELL    01526203000240   369      E-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            21.00
A101.00    377365   06/24/20 32329    VICTORIA CASWELL    01526203000240   369      T-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            20.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            41.50

A101.00    377366   06/24/20 32375    VINEY K.S. SAMUEL   01526203000240   369      J-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            24.00
A101.00    377366   06/24/20 32375    VINEY K.S. SAMUEL   01526203000240   369      JO-FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            19.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            43.00

A101.00    377367   06/24/20 32379    WADE TALLMAN        01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            20.50

A101.00    377368   06/24/20 32317    WEIHUA YANG         01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            35.00

A101.00    377369   06/24/20 32413    WEIYN ZHANG         01528203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            12.50

A101.00    377370   06/24/20 32352    WENDY HINNENKAMP    01526203000240   369      S-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            21.00
A101.00    377370   06/24/20 32352    WENDY HINNENKAMP    01526203000240   369      C-FIELD TRIP REFUND        0.00            19.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            40.00

A101.00    377371   06/24/20 32384    WEN-HONG WANG       01526203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            19.00

A101.00    377372   06/24/20 32291    WILLIAM HENKELS     01532203000240   369      G1 FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            28.00
A101.00    377372   06/24/20 32291    WILLIAM HENKELS     01532203000240   369      G2 FIELD TRIP REFUN        0.00            15.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            43.00

A101.00    377373   06/24/20 32281    WYNDEMERE COFFEY    01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            15.00

A101.00    377374   06/24/20 05410    XCEL ENERGY         01019810000000   330      SOUTH VIEW                 0.00         3,386.39

A101.00    377375   06/24/20 32314    XIURONG TANG        01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            22.00

A101.00    377376   06/24/20 32318    YAN ZHANG           01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            35.00
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A101.00    377377   06/24/20 32298    YING LAN            01532203000240   369      FIELD TRIP REFUND          0.00            35.00

A101.00    377380   06/24/20 32030    ZACHARY SHELTON     01021291000254   305      DEBATE APR 17-20           0.00           280.00

A101.00    377382   06/30/20 26840    ACME TOOLS          01529810000820   401      BATTERY PACK               0.00           179.00
A101.00    377382   06/30/20 26840    ACME TOOLS          01529810000820   401      CORDLESS TRIMMER           0.00           269.00
A101.00    377382   06/30/20 26840    ACME TOOLS          01529810000820   401      CORDLESS BLOWER            0.00           284.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           732.00

A101.00    377383   06/30/20 31372    ACME TOOLS PLYMOUTH 01005850302000   530      M18 COMBO KIT              0.00           429.00

A101.00    377384   06/30/20 30778    ADVANCED POWER SERV 01005865363000   305      SERVICE CALL               0.00           297.00

A101.00    377385   06/30/20 31718    SNAPPY SERVICES LLC 01021810000000   350      BLACK BOX FLOOR            0.00         4,003.30

A101.00    377387   06/30/20 24904    A-Z RENTAL CENTER   01021810000810   401      PROPANE REFILL             0.00            17.00
A101.00    377387   06/30/20 24904    A-Z RENTAL CENTER   01021810000810   401      PROPANE REFILL             0.00            34.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            51.00

A101.00    377388   06/30/20 24971    BATTERIES R US      01527810000000   350      S BATTERIES                0.00           147.85

A101.00    377389   06/30/20 26064    BAYADA HOME HEALTH  01005416740000   394      RN SERVICE                 0.00           120.00
A101.00    377389   06/30/20 26064    BAYADA HOME HEALTH  01005416740000   394      RN SERVICE                 0.00            87.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           207.50

A101.00    377390   06/30/20 27241    CAROLE A. GUPTON PH 01005203313000   305      MAY-JUNE                   0.00         2,250.00

A101.00    377391   06/30/20 32567    CATHERINE OVSAK     01021211000436   430      AP EXAM REFUND             0.00            50.00

A101.00    377392   06/30/20 15058    CENGAGE LEARNING    01005205417000   433      ORDER FOR SOUTH VIE        0.00         9,976.05

A101.00    377393   06/30/20 15056    CENTERPOINT ENERGY  01529810000000   440      HIGHLANDS                  0.00           767.07

A101.00    377394   06/30/20 10363    CENTRAL ROOFING COM 01019865383000   520      SVMS 2020 REROOF           0.00       290,387.92

A101.00    377395   06/30/20 24945    CENTURYLINK         01005620000000   320      DO 90302513                0.00            66.67
A101.00    377395   06/30/20 24945    CENTURYLINK         01005620000000   320      DISTRICT OFFICE            0.00           609.96
A101.00    377395   06/30/20 24945    CENTURYLINK         01526810000000   320      CONCORD                    0.00            63.33
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           739.96

A101.00    377396   06/30/20 31877    CERTAPRO PAINTERS-S 01021250000000   430      PAINTING FACS ROOM         0.00           500.00

A101.00    377397   06/30/20 26371    CHESTERTON ACADEMY  01009760720000   360      NON PUBLIC 19-20           0.00         1,277.65

A101.00    377398   06/30/20 01321    CITY OF EDINA       01005199000000   305      NOV 19 ELECTION            0.00       109,534.31

A101.00    377399   06/30/20 12539    CITY OF LAKES WALDO 01009760720000   360      NON PUBLIC 19-20           0.00         2,538.73

A101.00    377404   06/30/20 12261    CUSHMAN MOTOR COMPA 01020810000820   401      VV GROUNDS                 0.00            28.18
A101.00    377404   06/30/20 12261    CUSHMAN MOTOR COMPA 01021810000820   401      EHS GROUNDS                0.00             1.60
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            29.78
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A101.00    377405   06/30/20 26399    CUSTOM HOSE TECH    01009760720000   351      FITTINGS                   0.00           253.98

A101.00    377407   06/30/20 32559    DEBRA ELAINE BURT   01019291000250   430      GUEST BAND CLINICIA        0.00            75.00

A101.00    377408   06/30/20 15140    DELASALLE HIGH SCHO 01009760720000   360      NON PUBLIC 19-20           0.00         1,893.22

A101.00    377409   06/30/20 32200    EAU CLAIRE ACADEMY  01005211000000   392      TUITION IN C+T MAY         0.00         2,921.00

A101.00    377412   06/30/20 24575    EDUCATORS BENEFIT C 01005110000000   305      ACT 1095C MAIL LIST        0.00         1,177.25

A101.00    377414   06/30/20 30242    FRASER CHILD AND FA 01005400000000   393      CONSULT PSYCHOTHERA        0.00           154.00
A101.00    377414   06/30/20 30242    FRASER CHILD AND FA 01005400000000   393      CONSULT PSYCHOTHERA        0.00           308.00
A101.00    377414   06/30/20 30242    FRASER CHILD AND FA 01005400000000   393      CONSULT PSYCHOTHERA        0.00           462.00
A101.00    377414   06/30/20 30242    FRASER CHILD AND FA 01005400000000   393      CONSULT PSYCHOTHERA        0.00           770.00
A101.00    377414   06/30/20 30242    FRASER CHILD AND FA 01005400000000   393      CONSULT PSYCHOTHERA        0.00         5,082.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,776.00

A101.00    377417   06/30/20 13854    GILBERT MECHANICAL  01021810000000   350      DAC #3 REPAIR              0.00           330.50

A101.00    377418   06/30/20 27788    GREATAMERICA FINANC 01021211000000   329      POSTAGE JULY STMT          0.00           123.95
A101.00    377418   06/30/20 27788    GREATAMERICA FINANC 01019211000000   305      PSTGE METER-JUN20 S        0.00           149.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           273.90

A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      CP1205 WARRIOR             0.00            55.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      SBMP1007 FAMINE SON        0.00            41.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      00329830 SHOW YOURS        0.00            45.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      00204794 TUTAKWENDA        0.00            42.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      2496650 SPIRITS            0.00            37.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      50323350 THE GYPSY         0.00            39.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      SBMP1282 LUNAR LULL        0.00            43.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      SV9521 MANGWANI MPU        0.00            45.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      S241 GET ON BOARD          0.00            42.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      48004955 EL PAMBICH        0.00            65.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      00138948 BEDU PAKO         0.00            47.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      08201084 RUNAWAY           0.00            30.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      08201709 GOODNIGHT,        0.00            43.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      08655581 AUCTIONEER        0.00            45.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      48019342 WE WILL           0.00            43.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      48004568 WILD MOUNT        0.00            42.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      SBMP1055 BANJO SAM         0.00            44.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      00285924 NEVER ONE         0.00            55.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      00326405 TRUE COLOR        0.00            45.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      48023346 LINEAGE           0.00            45.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      CGA1591 I CHOOSE LO        0.00            45.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      08751154 SONGS OF R        0.00            59.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      08551911 RED RIVER         0.00            45.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      08703412 IN PRAISE         0.00            43.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      00141671 COME TO TH        0.00            42.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      SBMP1426 HOLD FAST         0.00            43.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      2120260 NO TIME            0.00            39.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      08754127 KENYAN WEL        0.00            42.00
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A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      00254852 DE PROSA C        0.00            47.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      00153579 CIRANDA DA        0.00            45.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      00319924 TENJO TODO        0.00            50.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      08749217 AMAVOLOVLO        0.00            42.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      48021188 KUSIMAMA          0.00            43.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      35647 HOMEWARD BOUN        0.00            41.00
A101.00    377419   06/30/20 00296    GROTH MUSIC COMPANY 01019291000251   430      27277 CHAPUA KALI D        0.00            35.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,554.00

A101.00    377422   06/30/20 24726    HILDI INC           01005110000000   305      ACTUARIAL DISC-GASB        0.00         1,295.00

A101.00    377423   06/30/20 03263    HOGLUND BUS AND TRU 01009760720000   402      RUBRAIL                    0.00           507.70
A101.00    377423   06/30/20 03263    HOGLUND BUS AND TRU 01009760720000   402      TRIM                       0.00            99.18
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           606.88

A101.00    377426   06/30/20 26941    INNOVATIONAL WATER  01008810000000   350      BOILER START UP            0.00           618.00

A101.00    377427   06/30/20 03488    INSPEC INC          01527865384000   305      CN SOLAR                   0.00         3,000.00
A101.00    377427   06/30/20 03488    INSPEC INC          01019865383000   305      SV 2020 REROOF             0.00         4,500.00
A101.00    377427   06/30/20 03488    INSPEC INC          01005865383000   305      VV/ECC REROOF              0.00         6,620.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        14,120.00

A101.00    377428   06/30/20 03720    JERRY'S HARDWARE    01527810000820   401      CN-LOPPER                  0.00            99.95
A101.00    377428   06/30/20 03720    JERRY'S HARDWARE    01529810000810   401      SUPPLIES                   0.00            16.18
A101.00    377428   06/30/20 03720    JERRY'S HARDWARE    01527810000810   401      DISH SOAP                  0.00            21.85
A101.00    377428   06/30/20 03720    JERRY'S HARDWARE    01021810000820   401      EHS-FILE HOLDER            0.00            35.96
A101.00    377428   06/30/20 03720    JERRY'S HARDWARE    01021810000820   401      EHS-EYE BOLTS              0.00             2.86
A101.00    377428   06/30/20 03720    JERRY'S HARDWARE    01528810000810   401      FUSE C3 MACHINE            0.00             3.59
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           180.39

A101.00    377429   06/30/20 09728    JW PEPPER & SON INC 01021258000252   430      SHEET MUSIC                0.00            50.00
A101.00    377429   06/30/20 09728    JW PEPPER & SON INC 01021258000250   430      SHEET MUSIC                0.00            54.94
A101.00    377429   06/30/20 09728    JW PEPPER & SON INC 01021258000252   430      SHEET MUSIC                0.00            54.99
A101.00    377429   06/30/20 09728    JW PEPPER & SON INC 01021258000252   430      SHEET MUSIC                0.00            55.00
A101.00    377429   06/30/20 09728    JW PEPPER & SON INC 01021258000250   430      SHEET MUSIC                0.00            60.00
A101.00    377429   06/30/20 09728    JW PEPPER & SON INC 01021258000252   430      SHEET MUSIC                0.00            63.00
A101.00    377429   06/30/20 09728    JW PEPPER & SON INC 01021258000252   430      SHEET MUSIC                0.00            65.00
A101.00    377429   06/30/20 09728    JW PEPPER & SON INC 01021258000250   430      SHEET MUSIC                0.00           119.85
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           522.78

A101.00    377430   06/30/20 20559    KATH FUEL OIL SERVI 01009760720000   441      DIESEL PROTECT             0.00           760.00
A101.00    377430   06/30/20 20559    KATH FUEL OIL SERVI 01009760720000   441      ULTRA LOW #2               0.00           900.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,660.64

A101.00    377432   06/30/20 24322    KEYSTONE            01009760720000   402      PRIMER                     0.00           422.80
A101.00    377432   06/30/20 24322    KEYSTONE            01009760720000   402      PAINT                      0.00           279.70
A101.00    377432   06/30/20 24322    KEYSTONE            01009760720000   402      GUN WASH                   0.00            51.69
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           754.19

A101.00    377433   06/30/20 21327    LANGUAGE LINE SERVI 01005810000000   320      TRANS SVCS-MAY 2020        0.00         1,955.53

A101.00    377434   06/30/20 23809    LIGHTNING PRINTING  01021211000450   305      PRINT HS COM PRO           0.00         1,310.24
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A101.00    377437   06/30/20 25610    MOTG-MINNESOTA OFFI 01021211000000   305      USAGE 05/3-06/2 EHS        0.00           100.18
A101.00    377437   06/30/20 25610    MOTG-MINNESOTA OFFI 01526203000000   430      05/03-06/02 PRINT S        0.00           170.75
A101.00    377437   06/30/20 25610    MOTG-MINNESOTA OFFI 01021211000000   305      USAGE 04/3-05/2 EHS        0.00            54.56
A101.00    377437   06/30/20 25610    MOTG-MINNESOTA OFFI 01019211000000   305      USAGE 5/3-6/2 SV           0.00            54.77
A101.00    377437   06/30/20 25610    MOTG-MINNESOTA OFFI 01533050000000   401      USAGE 05/3-06/2 ND         0.00             5.99
A101.00    377437   06/30/20 25610    MOTG-MINNESOTA OFFI 01533203000000   430      USAGE 05/3-06/2 ND         0.00            11.18
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           397.43

A101.00    377438   06/30/20 23979    MULBERRY BUILDERS   01529850302000   520      CAPITAL                    0.00        24,850.00

A101.00    377439   06/30/20 18615    NAC                 01019810000000   350      CHILLER SERVICE CAL        0.00           810.02

A101.00    377440   06/30/20 17215    OCCUPATIONAL MEDICI 01009760720000   305      DOT HOLIFIELD              0.00            70.00
A101.00    377440   06/30/20 17215    OCCUPATIONAL MEDICI 01009760720000   305      DOT MARTIN                 0.00            70.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           140.00

A101.00    377441   06/30/20 28451    ORKIN, 546-ST.PAUL  01005810000000   305      SV MONTHLY SERVICE         0.00            80.00
A101.00    377441   06/30/20 28451    ORKIN, 546-ST.PAUL  01005810000000   305      EHS MONTHLY SERVICE        0.00            80.00
A101.00    377441   06/30/20 28451    ORKIN, 546-ST.PAUL  01005810000000   305      VV MONTHLY SERVICE         0.00            95.00
A101.00    377441   06/30/20 28451    ORKIN, 546-ST.PAUL  01005810000000   305      TRANS MONTHLY SERVI        0.00           120.00
A101.00    377441   06/30/20 28451    ORKIN, 546-ST.PAUL  01005810000000   305      HL MONTHLY SERVICE         0.00            65.00
A101.00    377441   06/30/20 28451    ORKIN, 546-ST.PAUL  01005810000000   305      CN MONTHLY SERVICE         0.00            65.00
A101.00    377441   06/30/20 28451    ORKIN, 546-ST.PAUL  01005810000000   305      CC MONTHLY SERVICE         0.00            65.00
A101.00    377441   06/30/20 28451    ORKIN, 546-ST.PAUL  01005810000000   305      CV MONTHLY SERVICE         0.00            65.00
A101.00    377441   06/30/20 28451    ORKIN, 546-ST.PAUL  01005810000000   305      ECC MONTHLY SERVICE        0.00            65.00
A101.00    377441   06/30/20 28451    ORKIN, 546-ST.PAUL  01005810000000   305      CS MONTHLY SERVICE         0.00            65.00
A101.00    377441   06/30/20 28451    ORKIN, 546-ST.PAUL  01005810000000   305      ND MONTHLY SERVICE         0.00            55.00
A101.00    377441   06/30/20 28451    ORKIN, 546-ST.PAUL  01005810000000   305      EHS BUNKER SERVICE         0.00            60.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           880.00

A101.00    377442   06/30/20 22617    PETERSON COMPANIES  01021865384000   520      EHS FIELD TURF IMPR        0.00       358,875.97

A101.00    377443   06/30/20 30930    PLANSOURCE          01005110000000   305      JUN 20 SERVICES            0.00         8,002.40

A101.00    377444   06/30/20 15331    PRAIRIE ELECTRIC CO 01008865384000   520      PER QUOTE - PRAIRIE        0.00        21,416.00
A101.00    377444   06/30/20 15331    PRAIRIE ELECTRIC CO 01528865384000   520      CS LIGHT POLE              0.00         5,090.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        26,506.00

A101.00    377445   06/30/20 06953    PREMIUM WATERS INC  01535412419000   401      APRIL-JUNE                 0.00            34.42

A101.00    377446   06/30/20 21178    PROVIDENCE ACADEMY  01009760720000   360      NON PUBLIC 19-20           0.00         2,296.49

A101.00    377447   06/30/20 31129    RELATE COUNSELING C 01005400000000   394      CHSS 10 OF 10 BILLI        0.00         2,880.00

A101.00    377448   06/30/20 11526    RICOH USA INC       01005850302000   370      MAINT IMAGES FY19-2        0.00           167.04

A101.00    377449   06/30/20 22996    RJ MECHANICAL INC   01020810000000   350      VALVE REPLACEMENT          0.00         4,612.81

A101.00    377450   06/30/20 10684    ROBERT B HILL CO    01528810000810   401      49 BAGS WATER SOFTN        0.00           433.89

A101.00    377452   06/30/20 26568    S & J GLASS INC     01019865380000   520      SV SECURITY-WINDOW         0.00        39,350.00
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A101.00    377454   06/30/20 32569    SAMANTHA REBER      01005211320000   898      EHS G HOCKEY SUM CA        0.00           420.00

A101.00    377455   06/30/20 24666    SCHMALENBERGER DAVI 01019291000250   430      GUEST BAND CLINICIA        0.00            75.00

A101.00    377456   06/30/20 06922    SCHOOL SERVICE EMPL 01               L215.08  UNION DUES W/H             0.00         1,898.82

A101.00    377457   06/30/20 32558    SCOTT AGSTER        01019291000250   430      GUEST BAND CLINICIA        0.00            75.00

A101.00    377458   06/30/20 32566    SO L LO-WU          01021211000436   430      AP EXAM REFUND-2           0.00           100.00

A101.00    377460   06/30/20 27919    SOUTHWEST METRO INT 01005211000000   390      TUITION C&T FOR LV         0.00           583.44
A101.00    377460   06/30/20 27919    SOUTHWEST METRO INT 01005211000000   390      TUITION C&T FOR CS         0.00         4,455.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,039.08

A101.00    377463   06/30/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01005810000000   320      BUILDING & GROUNDS         0.00            82.29
A101.00    377463   06/30/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01005630000000   320      DMTS                       0.00           144.15
A101.00    377463   06/30/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01005810000000   320      ECC MAINT                  0.00           111.75
A101.00    377463   06/30/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01005420419000   320      ECSE                       0.00            63.61
A101.00    377463   06/30/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01021810000000   320      HIGH SCHOOL MAINT          0.00            36.69
A101.00    377463   06/30/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01005420419000   320      SPECIAL SERVICES           0.00            36.69
A101.00    377463   06/30/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01526810000000   320      CONCORD MAINT              0.00            52.83
A101.00    377463   06/30/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01019810000000   320      SOUTH VIEW MAINT           0.00            52.83
A101.00    377463   06/30/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01526050000000   320      CONCORD                    0.00            23.37
A101.00    377463   06/30/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01527050000000   320      CORNELIA                   0.00            23.37
A101.00    377463   06/30/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01528050000000   320      COUNTRYSIDE                0.00            23.37
A101.00    377463   06/30/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01529810000000   320      HIGHLANDS MAINT            0.00            23.37
A101.00    377463   06/30/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01533050000000   320      NORMANDALE                 0.00            23.37
A101.00    377463   06/30/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01019050000000   320      SOUTH VIEW                 0.00            23.37
A101.00    377463   06/30/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01020050000000   320      VALLEY VIEW                0.00            23.37
A101.00    377463   06/30/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01532050000000   320      CREEK VALLEY               0.00            24.39
A101.00    377463   06/30/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01009760720000   320      TRANSPORTATION             0.00            32.85
A101.00    377463   06/30/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01527810000000   320      CORNELIA MAINT             0.00            35.67
A101.00    377463   06/30/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01529050000000   320      HIGHLANDS                  0.00            35.67
A101.00    377463   06/30/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01532810000000   320      CREEK VALLEY MAINT         0.00            35.67
A101.00    377463   06/30/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01528810000000   320      COUNTRYSIDE MAINT          0.00            35.67
A101.00    377463   06/30/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01021050000000   320      HIGH SCHOOL                0.00            35.67
A101.00    377463   06/30/20 27819    T-MOBILE            01020810000000   320      VALLEY VIEW MAINT          0.00            19.53
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           999.55

A101.00    377464   06/30/20 23172    TOLL GAS & WELDING  01009760720000   351      DEMURRAGE                  0.00            11.35

A101.00    377465   06/30/20 24966    WEX BANK            01009760720000   441      FUEL                       0.00           462.79

A101.00    377466   06/30/20 25308    WOLD ARCHITECTS & E 01019865384000   305      SVMS SAFETY UPGRADE        0.00           435.85
A101.00    377466   06/30/20 25308    WOLD ARCHITECTS & E 01008865384000   305      ECC RENOVATIONS            0.00           643.78
A101.00    377466   06/30/20 25308    WOLD ARCHITECTS & E 01020865384000   305      VVNS OUTDOOR STORAG        0.00           936.85
A101.00    377466   06/30/20 25308    WOLD ARCHITECTS & E 01020865384000   305      VVMS 2020 RENO             0.00         8,299.56
A101.00    377466   06/30/20 25308    WOLD ARCHITECTS & E 01008865384000   305      ECC 2020 RENOVATION        0.00        20,353.44
A101.00    377466   06/30/20 25308    WOLD ARCHITECTS & E 01527865384000   305      CN WATER HEATER            0.00           137.85
A101.00    377466   06/30/20 25308    WOLD ARCHITECTS & E 01021865384000   305      EHS STEAM HX REPLAC        0.00           196.99
A101.00    377466   06/30/20 25308    WOLD ARCHITECTS & E 01020865384000   305      VVMS CTYARD PHASE 1        0.00           431.30
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        31,435.62

A101.00    377468   06/30/20 07655    WPS - WESTERN PSYCH 01535412740000   433      SKU: W-462BP25 - DP        0.00            55.50

A101.00    377469   06/30/20 05410    XCEL ENERGY         01009760720000   330      05/21-06/22 BUSGARA        0.00         1,951.31

A101.00    V15579   06/03/20 E9835    JULIE K BAKER       01529203000000   460      BOOKS FOR CLASSROOM        0.00           132.48

A101.00    V15580   06/03/20 E12518   SARAH J BURGESS     01021640316000   366      BER CONF 12/12/19          0.00           279.00

A101.00    V15581   06/03/20 E9799    DEAN D DAHL         01019291000263   430      PHOTO BOOKS                0.00           477.27

A101.00    V15582   06/03/20 E7011    MARK A DEYOUNG      01526050000000   320      CELL PHONE MAY             0.00            65.00

A101.00    V15583   06/03/20 E15524   GRETCHEN L GOSH     01021640316000   366      NASN CONFERENCE            0.00           275.00

A101.00    V15585   06/03/20 E14239   CURT E JOHANSON     01005810000000   320      CELL PHONE APR             0.00            65.00

A101.00    V15586   06/03/20 E9061    CARMINE LEVOIR      01019291000263   430      SLT-PHOTO CARDS            0.00            23.84

A101.00    V15587   06/03/20 E15447   GREGORY J PAFKO     01005810000000   320      CELL PHONE FEB-APR         0.00           190.59

A101.00    V15588   06/03/20 E13444   MOLLY E POOL        01005640316000   305      STUD TEACH STIPEND         0.00            75.00

A101.00    V15589   06/03/20 E7689    ISABELLE PUNCHARD   01005610000000   430      BOOKS FOR FR LA            0.00           114.88

A101.00    V15590   06/03/20 E20777   JESSICA L RANES     01021402740000   433      CLASSROOM SUPPLIES         0.00            72.03

A101.00    V15591   06/03/20 E13594   JENNY R RYDEEN      01005640316000   305      STUD TEACH STIPEND         0.00            75.00

A101.00    V15592   06/03/20 E9426    TROY STEIN          01021050000000   320      CELL PHONE JAN-MAR         0.00           195.00
A101.00    V15592   06/03/20 E9426    TROY STEIN          01021292000902   299      CELL PHONE PURCHASE        0.00           628.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           823.00

A101.00    V15593   06/10/20 E20685   BRYAN E BASS        01005105000000   320      CELL PH DEC19-MAY20        0.00           390.00

A101.00    V15594   06/10/20 E13493   KAREN L BERGMAN     01528050000901   299      TECH ALLOWANCE             0.00         1,500.00

A101.00    V15595   06/10/20 E9407    BRETT COPE          01005810000000   320      CELL PHONE MAY             0.00            52.81

A101.00    V15596   06/10/20 E7011    MARK A DEYOUNG      01526050000000   820      MDE PRIN ADMIN LIC         0.00            58.42

A101.00    V15597   06/10/20 E14846   BLANCA E DIAZ DE LE 01005203313000   320      CELL PHONE MAR-MAY         0.00           195.00

A101.00    V15598   06/10/20 E11091   SHAWN G DRAVES      01021810000000   320      CELL PHONE MAR-MAY         0.00           173.68

A101.00    V15599   06/10/20 E10924   KATY B HAMMEL       01528203000000   430      FOOD & PLATES              0.00            64.86

A101.00    V15600   06/10/20 E14116   THOMAS J JOHNSTON   01005630000000   320      CELL PHONE MAY             0.00            65.00

A101.00    V15601   06/10/20 E11842   ERIK T LOWE         01020211000000   430      RAFFLE GIFT CARDS          0.00           125.00
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A101.00    V15602   06/10/20 E20907   ALLISON FAY MAGNUS  01005105000000   401      INK-HOME PRINTER           0.00            18.99

A101.00    V15603   06/10/20 E5777    MARY B MANDERFELD   01005203313000   320      CELL PHONE MAY             0.00            65.00

A101.00    V15604   06/10/20 E20040   ASHLEY M LEIDHOLT   01529203000000   460      SCHOLASTIC BOOK CLU        0.00           189.24

A101.00    V15605   06/10/20 E20750   NOELLA LYN O'ROURKE 01005105000000   320      CELL PHONE APR-JUN         0.00           195.00
A101.00    V15605   06/10/20 E20750   NOELLA LYN O'ROURKE 01005105000000   401      PRINTER INK                0.00            45.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           240.99

A101.00    V15606   06/10/20 E7258    DEBORAH M PEKAREK   01529203000000   430      BOOKS                      0.00           409.43

A101.00    V15608   06/10/20 E6341    LORI J RACEK        01529203000000   460      BOOK ORDER                 0.00           196.82

A101.00    V15609   06/10/20 E5804    DEBRA K RICHARDS    01005218388000   366      MILEAGE FEB-MAR            0.00           276.75

A101.00    V15610   06/10/20 E14398   JACK J SALASKI      01005630000000   320      CELL PH SEP19-MAY20        0.00           564.75

A101.00    V15612   06/17/20 E12131   WARD D JENSEN       01021291000284   430      BAND SAW BLADES            0.00            33.20

A101.00    V15613   06/17/20 E5185    RONALD G MICHALETZ  01532810000000   320      CELL PHONE JUN             0.00            65.00

A101.00    V15614   06/17/20 E10520   MATTHEW K MOSBY     01529810000000   320      CELL PHONE MAY             0.00            65.00

A101.00    V15615   06/17/20 E20387   FEHINTOLA BOSEDE OL 01005109000000   320      CELL PH DEC 19-MAY         0.00           230.81
A101.00    V15615   06/17/20 E20387   FEHINTOLA BOSEDE OL 01005109000000   366      MILEAGE MAR                0.00             3.45
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           234.26

A101.00    V15616   06/17/20 E5755    TIMOTHY J RODEN     01020810000000   320      CELL PHONE JUN             0.00            65.00

A101.00    V15617   06/17/20 E14128   KATRINA STAMBOULIEH 01009760720000   366      GAS REIMB                  0.00            10.00

A101.00    V15618   06/17/20 E14517   VIRGINIA K WIANDT   01021291000284   430      ROBOTICS REIMB             0.00         8,055.26

A101.00    V15619   06/24/20 E15078   RA CHHOTH           01005110000000   320      CELL PHONE JUN             0.00            65.00

A101.00    V15620   06/24/20 E12110   DON G CLAY          01005850000830   366      MILEAGE JUN                0.00            33.06

A101.00    V15621   06/24/20 E13763   JULIE M GABRIELSON  01005850000830   320      CELL PHONE JUNE            0.00            65.00

A101.00    V15622   06/24/20 E14095   JESSICA L HEIDELBER 01535412740000   366      MILEAGE JAN-MAR            0.00           200.16

A101.00    V15623   06/24/20 E14419   MARY B HEIMAN       01005720000000   320      CELL PHONE MAR-JUN         0.00           260.00

A101.00    V15624   06/24/20 E14452   JEFF L JORGENSEN    01005400000000   320      CELL PH NOV19-MAR20        0.00           520.00
A101.00    V15624   06/24/20 E14452   JEFF L JORGENSEN    01005420419000   366      MILEAGE NOV19-MAR20        0.00           554.22
A101.00    V15624   06/24/20 E14452   JEFF L JORGENSEN    01005420419640   368      TRAVEL                     0.00         1,454.97
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,529.19

A101.00    V15625   06/24/20 E5674    PETER J LINDER      01008810000000   320      CELL PHONE MAY             0.00            65.00

A101.00    V15626   06/24/20 E12742   JOHN N MCKEEVER III 01005605335000   366      MILEAGE JAN                0.00            17.42
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A101.00    V15628   06/24/20 E5899    THERESA MARIE MYRE  01005203797000   291      MEDI REIMB APR-JUN         0.00           433.80
A101.00    V15628   06/24/20 E5899    THERESA MARIE MYRE  01005203797000   291      SUPPL REIMB APR-JUN        0.00           137.10
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           570.90

A101.00    V15630   06/24/20 E20121   DEBRA LOUISE WILLIA 01019050000000   305      INTERNET MAY-JUN           0.00            69.98

A101.00    V15631   06/30/20 E20685   BRYAN E BASS        01005105000000   320      JUNE CELL PHONE            0.00            65.00

A101.00    V15632   06/30/20 E13493   KAREN L BERGMAN     01528050000901   299      TECHNOLOGY ALLOWANC        0.00         1,428.00

A101.00    V15633   06/30/20 E9407    BRETT COPE          01005810000000   320      06-28 PHONE BILL           0.00            52.81

A101.00    V15634   06/30/20 E7011    MARK A DEYOUNG      01526050000901   299      BEST BUY PRINTER           0.00           349.99

A101.00    V15635   06/30/20 E11263   SHAWN P DUDLEY      01020640316000   401      VVMS PD DAY                0.00           130.39
A101.00    V15635   06/30/20 E11263   SHAWN P DUDLEY      01020050000000   401      EQUITY PATHWAY             0.00            58.83
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           189.22

A101.00    V15636   06/30/20 E14117   ERIC D HAMILTON     01005810000000   320      JUNE PHONE BILL            0.00            40.00

A101.00    V15637   06/30/20 E10712   MARK R HOWELL       01021810000000   320      FEB-JUNE PHONE BILL        0.00           357.48

A101.00    V15638   06/30/20 E14239   CURT E JOHANSON     01005810000000   320      JUNE CELL PHONE BIL        0.00            65.00

A101.00    V15639   06/30/20 E12477   KATHRYN A MAHONEY   01529050000000   320      OCT-MAY PHONE BILLS        0.00           520.00

A101.00    V15640   06/30/20 E5777    MARY B MANDERFELD   01005203313000   320      07/15/19-08/14/19          0.00            65.00

A101.00    V15641   06/30/20 E14371   COREY C MONTGOMERY  01019211000093   430      STAFF LUNCH                0.00           123.40

A101.00    V15642   06/30/20 E20960   CHRISTINA ROBB      01005203313000   366      PU/DLV SUPPLIES            0.00            45.42

A101.00    V15643   06/30/20 E8056    KORY M SMITH        01020810000000   320      JUNE CELL PHONE BIL        0.00            65.00

A101.00    V15644   06/30/20 E13518   CHARLES K WEISE     01019291000250   430      MUSIC FIRST YEAR           0.00            86.95

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                             0.00     2,979,475.13

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     0.00     2,979,475.13
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A101.00    376740   06/03/20 32183    AMBER MRNAK         02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00           183.95

A101.00    376747   06/03/20 32192    BOYANG HONG         02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00           548.35

A101.00    376753   06/03/20 32193    EDINA ROTARY FOUNDA 02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00         1,069.95

A101.00    376782   06/03/20 31545    OVERHEAD DOOR CO.OF 02005770701000   350      KITCHEN REPAIR             0.00         2,250.00

A101.00    376796   06/03/20 32184    TIMOTHY DEANGELO    02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00           291.05

A101.00    376817   06/10/20 27269    CHARTWELLS DINING S 02005770705000   299      MGMT FRINGE-MAY20 B        0.00         2,182.96
A101.00    376817   06/10/20 27269    CHARTWELLS DINING S 02005770707000   305      DOD CR-FRESH PRODUC        0.00        -1,520.45
A101.00    376817   06/10/20 27269    CHARTWELLS DINING S 02005770705000   305      SUMMER BREAKFAST-MA        0.00        14,463.40
A101.00    376817   06/10/20 27269    CHARTWELLS DINING S 02005770701000   305      MGMT LABOR-MAY20 LU        0.00        10,337.51
A101.00    376817   06/10/20 27269    CHARTWELLS DINING S 02005770701000   305      SUMMER LUNCH-MAY           0.00        30,433.08
A101.00    376817   06/10/20 27269    CHARTWELLS DINING S 02005770701000   299      MGMT FRINGE-MAY20 L        0.00         4,432.06
A101.00    376817   06/10/20 27269    CHARTWELLS DINING S 02005770705000   305      MGMT LABOR-MAY20 BK        0.00         5,091.61
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        65,420.17

A101.00    376820   06/10/20 32091    COMMERCIAL KITCHEN  02532770701000   530      SUPPLY & INSTALL NE        0.00        21,565.00
A101.00    376820   06/10/20 32091    COMMERCIAL KITCHEN  02529770701000   530      SUPPLY & INSTALL NE        0.00        21,565.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        43,130.00

A101.00    376855   06/10/20 32198    LSV METALS INC      02005770701000   350      METAL REPAIR-FREEZE        0.00         2,180.00

A101.00    376872   06/10/20 15331    PRAIRIE ELECTRIC CO 02005770701000   350      REMOVED/INSTALL LED        0.00         1,736.00

A101.00    376948   06/24/20 32443    ABBY HARRELL        02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            41.40

A101.00    376960   06/24/20 32438    AMY ESSMA           02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            51.05

A101.00    376961   06/24/20 32471    AMY NYMARK          02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            22.45

A101.00    376962   06/24/20 32474    AMY PARISH          02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            89.25

A101.00    376967   06/24/20 32480    ANDREA SCHWINGHAMME 02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            30.10

A101.00    376969   06/24/20 32492    ANN VOGT            02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            55.55

A101.00    376971   06/24/20 32455    ANNA KIM            02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            27.50

A101.00    376987   06/24/20 32416    BETHEL ANDERSON     02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            24.15

A101.00    376988   06/24/20 32452    BLAKE KELLY         02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00           123.45

A101.00    376990   06/24/20 32427    BRIAN CHANG         02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00             4.80

A101.00    376992   06/24/20 32493    BRIAN VRADENBURG    02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            13.31

A101.00    376993   06/24/20 32420    BRIDGET BAIRD       02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00           107.30

A101.00    377005   06/24/20 32454    CATHERINE KIBBE     02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            32.55
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A101.00    377017   06/24/20 32428    CHRISTINE COLUMBUS  02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            56.10

A101.00    377018   06/24/20 32461    CHRISTOPHER LOWE    02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            81.40

A101.00    377023   06/24/20 32091    COMMERCIAL KITCHEN  02532770701000   530      TURN KEY INSTALL OF        0.00        30,254.00

A101.00    377027   06/24/20 32442    CORINNA HAMEL       02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            28.25

A101.00    377034   06/24/20 32418    DAMO ANNAREDDY      02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            90.85

A101.00    377040   06/24/20 32446    DAWN HOOD           02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00           204.50

A101.00    377042   06/24/20 32488    DAWN URIBE          02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            33.40

A101.00    377050   06/24/20 32485    DOROTHEA BENSON TAI 02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            43.20

A101.00    377057   06/24/20 32466    ELIZABETH MOORE     02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00           100.00

A101.00    377062   06/24/20 32425    ERIN BRUMM          02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            42.80

A101.00    377063   06/24/20 32483    ERIN STOJMENOVIC    02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            22.65

A101.00    377065   06/24/20 32481    FARTUN SHARIF       02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            20.06

A101.00    377067   06/24/20 32489    FIONA MITCHELL USKA 02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00           100.45

A101.00    377070   06/24/20 32486    FRANCIS TAPIA       02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            48.70

A101.00    377077   06/24/20 32445    GWYN HAUSMAN        02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            25.05

A101.00    377078   06/24/20 32479    HARLAN ROSSMANN     02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            34.20

A101.00    377096   06/24/20 32417    JAMEY ANDERSON      02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            70.15

A101.00    377101   06/24/20 32470    JANET NORTH         02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            73.65

A101.00    377103   06/24/20 32436    JARROD ENGLEBRETSON 02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            20.15

A101.00    377109   06/24/20 32477    JEN REWEY           02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            42.85

A101.00    377114   06/24/20 32473    JENNIFER ORDORFF    02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            47.45

A101.00    377118   06/24/20 32487    JERRY TIAN          02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            95.15

A101.00    377123   06/24/20 32437    JESSICA EDWARDS-SMI 02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            74.45

A101.00    377126   06/24/20 32482    JINMEI SHEN         02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00           172.20

A101.00    377130   06/24/20 32426    JOHN CARLSON        02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00             3.65

A101.00    377134   06/24/20 32497    JOHN WELLBORN       02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            19.80
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A101.00    377146   06/24/20 32490    JULIE UTENDORFER    02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            44.80

A101.00    377155   06/24/20 32429    KATIE CONSTABLE     02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            26.55

A101.00    377162   06/24/20 32456    KELLY KIRSCH        02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            77.40

A101.00    377163   06/24/20 32463    KELLY MCCOY         02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            43.70

A101.00    377168   06/24/20 32476    KEVIN REGER         02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            38.00

A101.00    377171   06/24/20 32422    KIM BERCAW DO NOT U 02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            80.90

A101.00    377184   06/24/20 32495    LAURA WARNER        02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00           217.10

A101.00    377190   06/24/20 32421    LISA BALE           02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            62.25

A101.00    377197   06/24/20 32475    LISA PECK           02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            93.40

A101.00    377201   06/24/20 32449    LISKA JOHNSON       02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            36.15

A101.00    377206   06/24/20 32448    LIZA JACOBSON       02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            50.00

A101.00    377207   06/24/20 32450    LOLENE JONES        02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            76.20

A101.00    377210   06/24/20 32472    LOUANN OAK          02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00           176.70

A101.00    377212   06/24/20 32499    LUCY WINTER         02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            90.75

A101.00    377214   06/24/20 32424    MAGGIE BRAUN        02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00           120.70

A101.00    377221   06/24/20 32444    MARK HAUGEN         02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            18.80

A101.00    377223   06/24/20 32431    MARY DALSIN         02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            34.70

A101.00    377240   06/24/20 32491    MERTYCE MRVOS       02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            58.95

A101.00    377245   06/24/20 32484    MICHELLE SWANSON    02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            49.00

A101.00    377249   06/24/20 32459    MICKI LEE           02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            25.20

A101.00    377256   06/24/20 32439    NANCY FERGESEN      02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00           102.50

A101.00    377257   06/24/20 32440    NANCY GASTON        02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            45.62

A101.00    377259   06/24/20 32467    NANCY MORTON        02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            31.35

A101.00    377262   06/24/20 32432    NGA DAO             02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            49.95

A101.00    377276   06/24/20 32469    PAM NISSEN          02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            69.58

A101.00    377277   06/24/20 32451    PATRICIA JUDSON     02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            29.60
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A101.00    377280   06/24/20 32453    PETER KELLEY        02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00           194.35

A101.00    377295   06/24/20 32433    RENAE DEBATES       02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            28.35

A101.00    377300   06/24/20 32430    ROBERT COPELAND     02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            50.40

A101.00    377302   06/24/20 32457    ROBIN KLIPPENSTEIN  02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00             5.05

A101.00    377304   06/24/20 32460    RUYAN LIAO          02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00           119.10

A101.00    377305   06/24/20 32434    SANDI DEBOOM        02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00           161.90

A101.00    377307   06/24/20 32458    SARAH LANDRUS       02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            23.30

A101.00    377308   06/24/20 32468    SARAH MUEHLHAUSEN   02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00           198.50

A101.00    377317   06/24/20 32441    SONIA GEORGE        02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            86.00

A101.00    377331   06/24/20 32419    SUNIL BAFNA         02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            55.85

A101.00    377332   06/24/20 32465    SUSAN MOLITOR       02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            10.75

A101.00    377333   06/24/20 32462    SUZANNE MAGNUSON    02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            31.15

A101.00    377334   06/24/20 32435    TAMARA DEMARCO      02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00           150.80

A101.00    377340   06/24/20 32494    TARA WAGNER DO NOT  02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            32.85

A101.00    377341   06/24/20 32415    TAYLOR ALEXANDER    02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00           129.20

A101.00    377344   06/24/20 32496    TERI WEBB           02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            45.90

A101.00    377350   06/24/20 32478    TIM RITZER          02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00           117.70

A101.00    377354   06/24/20 32447    TRACEY ILLIES       02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00           139.25

A101.00    377358   06/24/20 32423    TRISH BOLTMAN       02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            32.00

A101.00    377378   06/24/20 32500    YINGCHUN ZHAO       02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00           169.05

A101.00    377379   06/24/20 32464    YUMING MENG         02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            98.65

A101.00    377381   06/24/20 32498    ZHENG WEN           02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            59.40

A101.00    377402   06/30/20 32565    CROSSTOWN MECHANICA 02005770701000   350      KITCHEN-FREEZER            0.00           571.49

A101.00    377406   06/30/20 32563    DAVID VANDERMOLEN   02005770701000   R601     LUNCH ACCT REFUND          0.00            72.80

A101.00    377416   06/30/20 21514    GENERAL PARTS LLC   02005770701000   350      1999931 CURTAINS           0.00           337.81
A101.00    377416   06/30/20 21514    GENERAL PARTS LLC   02005770701000   350      1999931 CREDIT             0.00          -263.36
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            74.45
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TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                             0.00       153,645.53

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     0.00       153,645.53
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A101.00    376764   06/03/20 32105    JACKIE ANN MART     04005585332000   305      KIDS IN KITCHEN MAY        0.00           126.00

A101.00    376771   06/03/20 32168    LYNNAE GUDMUNDSON   04005585332000   305      SVYC1                      0.00           270.00

A101.00    376773   06/03/20 23467    MAYER ARTS INC      04005585332000   305      HEROES& VILLAINS MA        0.00           448.00

A101.00    376778   06/03/20 30174    MIKKONEN MUSIC LLC  04005585332000   305      MUSIC LESSONS MAY          0.00         2,325.00

A101.00    376794   06/03/20 28900    SUSAN HARDMAN-CONKL 04008505321503   305      902-1, 921-1/2             0.00           616.00
A101.00    376794   06/03/20 28900    SUSAN HARDMAN-CONKL 04008505321503   305      950-1/2, 951-1             0.00           616.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,232.00

A101.00    376798   06/03/20 27819    T-MOBILE            04005585362502   320      COMMUNITY ED               0.00             7.23
A101.00    376798   06/03/20 27819    T-MOBILE            04005582344000   401      FAMILY CENTER 2            0.00            41.55
A101.00    376798   06/03/20 27819    T-MOBILE            04005570321000   320      KIDS CLUB                  0.00           109.17
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           157.95

A101.00    377024   06/24/20 24386    COMPUTER EXPLORERS  04005585362503   305      JUNE CLASSES               0.00         2,190.00

A101.00    377051   06/24/20 16676    EARLEY CATHERINE    04008505321503   305      MAY CLASSES                0.00           540.00

A101.00    377053   06/24/20 23374    EBS CAMPS INC       04005585362503   305      SUM-209/212                0.00         1,732.50
A101.00    377053   06/24/20 23374    EBS CAMPS INC       04005585362503   305      SUM-2123/214               0.00         2,079.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,811.50

A101.00    377095   06/24/20 32105    JACKIE ANN MART     04005585362503   305      SUM-204/205                0.00           588.00

A101.00    377147   06/24/20 31778    KAETHE BIRKNER      04008505321503   305      930-1/2                    0.00           388.50

A101.00    377202   06/24/20 23923    LITIN               04529570321000   401      CUPS/SPOONS                0.00           249.50

A101.00    377203   06/24/20 32203    LITTLE PEPPER PROMO 04005590321501   305      CUSTOM STRAWS              0.00         1,436.70

A101.00    377238   06/24/20 32204    MERAKI SOUL ART     04008505321502   305      MANDALA ART CLASS          0.00            78.00

A101.00    377315   06/24/20 31815    HOPKINS SPORTS CAMP 04005585362503   305      SUM-108/109                0.00           588.00

A101.00    377318   06/24/20 15044    SOUTHDALE BRANCH YM 04005590321502   305      KICI YAPI                  0.00         6,720.00

A101.00    377329   06/24/20 26627    SUMMER HILLS-BONCZY 04008505321503   305      YOGA VIDEOS                0.00           516.00

A101.00    377386   06/30/20 32552    AURORA WHITTET BEST 04005585332000   305      ONAP-40, ONMA-6            0.00           381.50

A101.00    377401   06/30/20 24386    COMPUTER EXPLORERS  04005585362503   305      GAME CODING                0.00           720.00

A101.00    377403   06/30/20 25802    CURTIS CPR INSTRUCT 04005585362503   305      BABYSITTING COURSE         0.00         1,400.00

A101.00    377411   06/30/20 23374    EBS CAMPS INC       04005585362503   305      SUM-238/239/256            0.00         2,915.50
A101.00    377411   06/30/20 23374    EBS CAMPS INC       04005585362503   305      SUM-240/241/255            0.00         2,998.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,914.30

A101.00    377415   06/30/20 27246    GAARD JAIME         04005585362503   305      SUM-105                    0.00         3,219.75
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A101.00    377420   06/30/20 32560    GUNNUR DAVID JAGODZ 04005585362503   305      SUM-201/200                0.00           661.50

A101.00    377424   06/30/20 32075    HUDSON MAGIC LLC    04005585362503   305      GREEN WAND                 0.00           900.00

A101.00    377425   06/30/20 27194    INGINA LLC          04005585362503   305      JR. MINECRAFT ONLIN        0.00         1,500.00

A101.00    377445   06/30/20 06953    PREMIUM WATERS INC  04005590321000   401      APRIL-JUNE                 0.00            34.43

A101.00    377451   06/30/20 32108    ROBERT SWANSON      04005585332000   305      ONMA-3/4                   0.00         1,358.00

A101.00    377453   06/30/20 93174    SAFEWAY DRIVING SCH 04005585362503   305      DE-653-1/2                 0.00        18,525.00

A101.00    377463   06/30/20 27819    T-MOBILE            04005570321000   320      KIDS CLUB                  0.00           109.17
A101.00    377463   06/30/20 27819    T-MOBILE            04005582344000   401      FAMILY CENTER 2            0.00            41.55
A101.00    377463   06/30/20 27819    T-MOBILE            04005585362502   320      COMMUNITY ED               0.00             7.23
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           157.95

A101.00    V15607   06/10/20 E6248    CAROLYN PROCTOR     04005570321000   320      CELL PHONE MAY             0.00            65.00

A101.00    V15611   06/17/20 E10461   VALERIE E BURKE     04005505321000   320      CELL PHONE MAR-MAY         0.00           195.00

A101.00    V15627   06/24/20 E8119    ANGELA LIDSTONE MIS 04005570321000   320      CELL PHONE MAR-MAY         0.00           195.00

A101.00    V15629   06/24/20 E14631   CARYNN R ROEHRICK   04005590321501   320      CELL PHONE MAY             0.00            65.00

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                             0.00        56,957.58

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     0.00        56,957.58
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A101.00    376763   06/03/20 25361    ITHAKA HARBORS INC  06005870795000   406      ACCESS 7/20-6/21           0.00         1,630.00

A101.00    376772   06/03/20 10090    MACKIN EDUCATIONAL  06005870795000   406      MACKIN VIA BOOKS-CS        0.00           110.70

A101.00    376781   06/03/20 30247    NATIONWIDE          06005867382000   340      POLICY CIM8602BG           0.00         1,622.40

A101.00    376786   06/03/20 06953    PREMIUM WATERS INC  06005870795000   556      WATER FOR DMTS             0.00            30.00

A101.00    376793   06/03/20 31521    SURVEYMONKEY        06005870795000   405      SM ENT EDU 5/20-5/2        0.00         2,000.00

A101.00    376805   06/10/20 31989    ADMIRAL COATINGS, I 06008867380000   520      ECC RENO 2020 WS 09        0.00        26,600.00

A101.00    376806   06/10/20 23145    AFFINITECH INC.     06005870795722   556      PROJECT MATERIALS          0.00        21,939.83
A101.00    376806   06/10/20 23145    AFFINITECH INC.     06005870795722   556      AFT-PROJ LABOR/INST        0.00        37,801.50
A101.00    376806   06/10/20 23145    AFFINITECH INC.     06005870795722   556      DOWN PAYMENT INV           0.00        59,532.46
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00       119,273.79

A101.00    376813   06/10/20 22896    CD TILE & STONE INC 06008867380000   305      ECC RENOV WS 09-B          0.00         9,975.00

A101.00    376814   06/10/20 18771    CDW GOVERNMENT      06005870795712   556      QUOTE LKJK469              0.00         1,535.35
A101.00    376814   06/10/20 18771    CDW GOVERNMENT      06005870795000   405      QUOTE LJQM427              0.00        68,825.12
A101.00    376814   06/10/20 18771    CDW GOVERNMENT      06005870795000   406      QUOTE LKDG158              0.00        18,846.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        89,206.47

A101.00    376815   06/10/20 10363    CENTRAL ROOFING COM 06008867380000   520      ECC RENO 2020 WS 07        0.00         8,216.51

A101.00    376819   06/10/20 32077    COMMERCIAL DRYWALL  06008867380000   520      ECC RENO 2020 WS 09        0.00        18,050.00

A101.00    376821   06/10/20 29089    CONSTRUCTION SYSTEM 06008867380000   520      VV RENO-WS 05-A            0.00         2,869.08

A101.00    376829   06/10/20 22552    EBERT CONSTRUCTION  06008867380000   520      ECC RENO 2020 WS 06        0.00        12,302.50

A101.00    376833   06/10/20 22603    FRONTLINE TECHNOLOG 06005870795000   405      APPLICANT TRACKING         0.00         5,058.95

A101.00    376837   06/10/20 32201    H2I GROUP, INC      06008867380000   520      ECC RENO WS 10-J           0.00         3,330.48

A101.00    376839   06/10/20 28972    HIGH FIVE ERECTORS  06008867380000   520      ECC RENO WS 05-B           0.00        93,271.00

A101.00    376842   06/10/20 28081    INFINITE CAMPUS INC 06005870795000   405      2020-2021 ANNUAL FE        0.00       124,834.72

A101.00    376848   06/10/20 32078    KELLINGTON CONSTRUC 06008867380000   520      ECC RENO 2020 WS 02        0.00        13,094.54

A101.00    376849   06/10/20 22894    KENDELL DOORS & HAR 06008867380000   520      ECC RENO WS 08-A           0.00        23,526.14

A101.00    376853   06/10/20 30107    LENOVO (UNITED STAT 06005870795712   556      QUOTE: 4280299367          0.00           844.50

A101.00    376856   06/10/20 10090    MACKIN EDUCATIONAL  06005870795000   406      BOOKS FOR VALLEY VI        0.00            14.95
A101.00    376856   06/10/20 10090    MACKIN EDUCATIONAL  06005870795000   406      BOOKS FOR EHS              0.00         1,388.19
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,403.14

A101.00    376857   06/10/20 31991    MANOR ELECTRIC INC. 06008867380000   520      ECC RENO 2020 WS 26        0.00       460,157.20
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A101.00    376869   06/10/20 18615    NAC                 06008867380000   520      ECC RENO 2020 WS 23        0.00       621,775.00

A101.00    376883   06/10/20 22773    SUMMIT FIRE PROTECT 06008867380000   520      ECC RENO WS 21-A           0.00        75,832.56

A101.00    376884   06/10/20 28496    SUMMIT INFORMATION  06005870795754   555      QUOTE 008496               0.00           445.00
A101.00    376884   06/10/20 28496    SUMMIT INFORMATION  06005870795754   555      ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00            15.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           460.20

A101.00    376891   06/10/20 15501    WILD RUMPUS BOOK ST 06005870795000   406      BOOKS-SUMMER DISTRI        0.00           256.44

A101.00    376896   06/17/20 27918    ARVIG               06005870795754   555      INTERNET 5/28-6/27         0.00         2,664.85

A101.00    376897   06/17/20 12067    BARNES & NOBLE INC  06005870795000   406      BOOKS FOR EHS              0.00            35.99

A101.00    376906   06/17/20 30917    DARK KNIGHT SOLUTIO 06005870795000   305      INFO SECURITY ADVIS        0.00            75.00
A101.00    376906   06/17/20 30917    DARK KNIGHT SOLUTIO 06005870795000   305      JUN SEC ADV SERV           0.00           350.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           425.00

A101.00    376910   06/17/20 28037    GOPHER STATE ONE-CA 06005870795754   555      118 BILLABLE TIX@1.        0.00           159.30

A101.00    376928   06/17/20 31228    OPENTEXT INC        06005870795000   305      FEES FOR MAY 2020          0.00           142.56

A101.00    376929   06/17/20 22297    PARALLEL TECHNOLOGI 06008867380000   305      ECC SEC UPDATES            0.00         2,459.40

A101.00    376939   06/17/20 24180    THE UPS STORE #1715 06005870795734   555      DMTS SHIPPING CHGS         0.00            15.64

A101.00    376944   06/17/20 31203    WEXTECH             06005870795754   555      HDMI CABLES                0.00         2,250.00
